
#12 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Richard Pacific Lutheran 11.02 (–0.7) 1(1) 10

2 KILCUP, Margaryonta Clackamas CC 11.08 (+0.3) 3(1) 8

3 SWAYNE, Latrelle Saint Martin's 11.09 (–0.7) 1(2) 6

4 LOTT, Vernon George Fox 11.09 (–0.7) 1(4) 5

5 HITTNER, Garrett Pacific Lutheran 11.19 (–0.7) 1(5) 4

6 SOO, David George Fox 11.29 (+0.3) 4(1) 3

7 BRADLEY, Shaun Pacific Lutheran 11.31 (+0.3) 2(1) 2

8 JONES, Daniel Western Washingt 11.37 (+0.3) 2(2) 1

9 GILPIN, Charlie Clackamas CC 11.38 (+0.3) 2(3)

10 ROOT, Noah Clark College 11.40 (+0.4) 7(1)

11 TAYLOR, Alex Western Washingt 11.41 (–0.7) 1(6)

12 ARMSTRONG, Logan Saint Martin's 11.45 (+0.4) 7(2)

13 PEREZ, Bleu Seattle U. 11.45 (–0.7) 1(7)

14 GAMZA, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 11.50 (+0.3) 3(2)

15 ANDRADE BOOKER, Kashta Unattached 11.51 (–1.4) 5(1)

16 KNOTT, Malik Unattached 11.52 (–0.7) 1(8)

17 PARK, Se Min Portland State 11.56 (+0.3) 2(4)

18 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 11.57 (+0.3) 3(3)

19 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 11.59 (+0.3) 3(4)

20 KNOX, Stedman Western Washingt 11.66 (+0.3) 2(5)

20 DALY, Brady Pacific Lutheran 11.66 (+0.3) 4(2)

22 SCHEEL, Isaiah Pacific Lutheran 11.68 (+0.3) 3(5)

23 LEE, D'mon Clackamas CC 11.68 (–1.4) 5(2)

24 BROXTON JR., Willie Western Washingt 11.72 (+0.3) 2(6)

25 TRIMBLE, Justin George Fox 11.73 (+0.3) 4(3)

26 GRAY, Chris George Fox 11.76 (+0.3) 4(4)

27 FREEMAN, Jayce Unattached 11.78 (+0.3) 3(6)

28 NGUYEN, James George Fox 11.83 (–1.4) 5(3)

29 LANEY, Andrew Linfield 11.89 (+0.3) 4(5)

30 STILNOVICH, Joe Pacific Lutheran 11.91 (+0.3) 4(6)

31 CAMACHO, Isaiah Multnomah 11.97 (–1.4) 5(4)

32 WESTER, Hyrum Clackamas CC 12.02 (+0.4) 6(1)

33 DAVIS, Aaron Christ Life Track C 12.03 (+0.3) 2(7)

34 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 12.05 (–1.4) 5(5)

35 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 12.07 (+0.3) 3(7)

36 KIER, Andrew Saint Martin's 12.08 (–1.4) 5(6)

37 BEROSIK, Emerson George Fox 12.08 (–1.4) 5(7)

38 FIELDS, Michael Clackamas CC 12.10 (–1.4) 5(8)

39 DURAN, Mauricio Linfield 12.11 (+0.4) 7(3)

40 CHEEMA, Angel Seattle U. 12.17 (+0.3) 3(8)

41 CARRASCO, Alexandro Seattle U. 12.25 (+0.3) 4(7)

42 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 12.32 (+0.4) 6(2)

43 NORRIS, Timothy Unattached 12.46 (+0.4) 7(4)

44 TELFER, Zach Seattle Pacific 12.50 (+0.3) 4(8)

45 MALECHA, Michael Lewis & Clark 12.73 (+0.4) 6(3)

46 STEEVES, Micah George Fox 12.83 (+0.4) 6(4)

#12 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
47 LAVIOS, Raphael Clackamas CC 13.12 (+0.4) 6(5)

KRAUS, Jacob Clackamas CC DNF  (NW) 6

TOKU, Kodzo Portland State DNS  (NW) 2

MAY, Kenny George Fox DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 JOHNSON, Richard Pacific Lutheran 11.02

2 SWAYNE, Latrelle Saint Martin's 11.09

4 LOTT, Vernon George Fox 11.09

5 HITTNER, Garrett Pacific Lutheran 11.19

6 TAYLOR, Alex Western Washingt 11.41

7 PEREZ, Bleu Seattle U. 11.45

8 KNOTT, Malik Unattached 11.52

MAY, Kenny George Fox DNS

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 BRADLEY, Shaun Pacific Lutheran 11.31

2 JONES, Daniel Western Washingt 11.37

3 GILPIN, Charlie Clackamas CC 11.38

4 PARK, Se Min Portland State 11.56

5 KNOX, Stedman Western Washingt 11.66

6 BROXTON JR., Willie Western Washingt 11.72

7 DAVIS, Aaron Christ Life Track C 12.03

TOKU, Kodzo Portland State DNS

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 KILCUP, Margaryonta Clackamas CC 11.08

2 GAMZA, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 11.50

3 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 11.57

4 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 11.59

5 SCHEEL, Isaiah Pacific Lutheran 11.68

6 FREEMAN, Jayce Unattached 11.78

7 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 12.07

8 CHEEMA, Angel Seattle U. 12.17

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 SOO, David George Fox 11.29

2 DALY, Brady Pacific Lutheran 11.66

3 TRIMBLE, Justin George Fox 11.73

4 GRAY, Chris George Fox 11.76

5 LANEY, Andrew Linfield 11.89

6 STILNOVICH, Joe Pacific Lutheran 11.91

7 CARRASCO, Alexandro Seattle U. 12.25

8 TELFER, Zach Seattle Pacific 12.50

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 ANDRADE BOOKER, Kashta Unattached 11.51

2 LEE, D'mon Clackamas CC 11.68
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#12 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 NGUYEN, James George Fox 11.83

4 CAMACHO, Isaiah Multnomah 11.97

5 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 12.05

6 KIER, Andrew Saint Martin's 12.08

7 BEROSIK, Emerson George Fox 12.08

8 FIELDS, Michael Clackamas CC 12.10

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 WESTER, Hyrum Clackamas CC 12.02

2 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 12.32

3 MALECHA, Michael Lewis & Clark 12.73

4 STEEVES, Micah George Fox 12.83

5 LAVIOS, Raphael Clackamas CC 13.12

KRAUS, Jacob Clackamas CC DNF

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 ROOT, Noah Clark College 11.40

2 ARMSTRONG, Logan Saint Martin's 11.45

3 DURAN, Mauricio Linfield 12.11

4 NORRIS, Timothy Unattached 12.46

#18 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIHELICH, Jake Linfield 21.69 (+1.3) 1(1) 10

2 AGUILAR-NELSON, Janzen Seattle U. 22.41 (+1.3) 1(2) 8

3 LOTT, Vernon George Fox 22.42 (+1.3) 1(3) 6

4 GILPIN, Charlie Clackamas CC 22.59 (+0.0) 2(1) 5

5 DORN, Andre Mt. Hood CC 22.61 (+1.3) 1(4) 4

6 PHILLIPS, James Concordia (Ore.) 22.64 (+0.9) 3(1) 3

7 BROWN, Adam Concordia (Ore.) 22.66 (+1.3) 1(5) 2

8 JONES, Daniel Western Washingt 22.71 (+1.3) 1(6) 1

9 WOOD, Christian Portland State 22.72 (+0.0) 2(2)

10 FELIX, Glen Concordia (Ore.) 22.83 (+1.3) 1(7)

11 SEYMOUR, Cameron George Fox 22.86 (+0.0) 2(3)

12 MILLS, Micco Unattached 22.95 (+0.0) 2(4)

13 JOHNSON, Bryce Lewis & Clark 22.96 (+0.0) 2(5)

14 KILCUP, Margaryonta Clackamas CC 23.02 (+0.5) 4(1)

14 TISTOV, Philipp Clark College 23.02 (+0.0) 6(1)

16 JONES, Jordan Clackamas CC 23.09 (+0.0) 5(1)

17 KNOTT, Malik Unattached 23.13 (+0.9) 3(2)

18 BEASLEY, Keith Seattle U. 23.14 (+0.9) 3(3)

18 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 23.14 (+0.5) 4(2)

20 PEREZ, Bleu Seattle U. 23.16 (+0.0) 2(6)

21 ROOT, Noah Clark College 23.18 (+0.0) 6(2)

22 ANDRADE BOOKER, Kashta Unattached 23.45 (+0.9) 3(4)

23 LEE, D'mon Clackamas CC 23.50 (+0.9) 3(5)

24 ZAMAN, Gibran Saint Martin's 23.52 (+0.5) 4(3)

25 PARK, Se Min Portland State 23.65 (+0.9) 3(6)

26 TRIMBLE, Justin George Fox 23.77 (+0.0) 6(3)

#18 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 STANLEY, Dalton Pacific (Ore.) 23.78 (+0.9) 3(7)

28 DURAN, Mauricio Linfield 23.78 (+0.0) 5(3)

29 LANEY, Andrew Linfield 23.86 (+0.5) 4(4)

30 LIBURD, Emerson Unattached 23.88 (+0.0) 2(7)

31 SCARBROUGH, Lazarus Seattle Pacific 24.01 (+0.5) 4(5)

32 CAMACHO, Isaiah Multnomah 24.06 (+0.5) 4(6)

33 PORTER, Janaree Unattached 24.20 (+0.0) 6(4)

34 CLAIBORNE, Kailan Seattle U. 24.28 (+0.0) 5(2)

35 CHEEMA, Angel Seattle U. 24.35 (+0.0) 5(3)

36 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 24.37 (+0.0) 5(4)

37 MULLER, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 24.37 (+0.9) 3(8)

38 KRAUSE, Marcus Multnomah 24.44 (+0.5) 4(7)

39 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 24.73 (+0.5) 4(8)

40 MCLEOD, David Seattle Pacific 25.01 (+0.0) 6(5)

41 ORTIZ, Carlos Concordia (Ore.) 25.02 (+1.3) 1(8)

42 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 25.09 (+0.0) 5(6)

43 WOOD, Ryan Pacific (Ore.) 25.25 (+0.0) 6(6)

44 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 25.28 (+0.0) 5(7)

45 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 25.29 (+0.0) 6(7)

46 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 25.43 (+0.0) 5(8)

47 MALECHA, Michael Lewis & Clark 26.04 (+0.0) 6(8)

SWAYNE, Latrelle Saint Martin's DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 MIHELICH, Jake Linfield 21.69

2 AGUILAR-NELSON, Janzen Seattle U. 22.41

3 LOTT, Vernon George Fox 22.42

4 DORN, Andre Mt. Hood CC 22.61

5 BROWN, Adam Concordia (Ore.) 22.66

6 JONES, Daniel Western Washingt 22.71

7 FELIX, Glen Concordia (Ore.) 22.83

8 ORTIZ, Carlos Concordia (Ore.) 25.02

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GILPIN, Charlie Clackamas CC 22.59

2 WOOD, Christian Portland State 22.72

3 SEYMOUR, Cameron George Fox 22.86

4 MILLS, Micco Unattached 22.95

5 JOHNSON, Bryce Lewis & Clark 22.96

6 PEREZ, Bleu Seattle U. 23.16

7 LIBURD, Emerson Unattached 23.88

SWAYNE, Latrelle Saint Martin's DNS

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 PHILLIPS, James Concordia (Ore.) 22.64

2 KNOTT, Malik Unattached 23.13
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#18 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 BEASLEY, Keith Seattle U. 23.14

4 ANDRADE BOOKER, Kashta Unattached 23.45

5 LEE, D'mon Clackamas CC 23.50

6 PARK, Se Min Portland State 23.65

7 STANLEY, Dalton Pacific (Ore.) 23.78

8 MULLER, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 24.37

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 KILCUP, Margaryonta Clackamas CC 23.02

2 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 23.14

3 ZAMAN, Gibran Saint Martin's 23.52

4 LANEY, Andrew Linfield 23.86

5 SCARBROUGH, Lazarus Seattle Pacific 24.01

6 CAMACHO, Isaiah Multnomah 24.06

7 KRAUSE, Marcus Multnomah 24.44

8 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 24.73

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 JONES, Jordan Clackamas CC 23.09

2 CLAIBORNE, Kailan Seattle U. 24.28

3 DURAN, Mauricio Linfield 23.78

3 CHEEMA, Angel Seattle U. 24.35

4 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 24.37

6 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 25.09

7 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 25.28

8 CHOI, David Seattle Pacific 25.43

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 TISTOV, Philipp Clark College 23.02

2 ROOT, Noah Clark College 23.18

3 TRIMBLE, Justin George Fox 23.77

4 PORTER, Janaree Unattached 24.20

5 MCLEOD, David Seattle Pacific 25.01

6 WOOD, Ryan Pacific (Ore.) 25.25

7 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 25.29

8 MALECHA, Michael Lewis & Clark 26.04

#10 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIHELICH, Jake Linfield 48.02 1(1) 10

2 AGUILAR-NELSON, Janzen Seattle U. 49.13 1(2) 8

3 DORN, Andre Mt. Hood CC 49.63 1(3) 6

4 HAND, Jackson Saint Martin's 50.80 1(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Bryce Lewis & Clark 50.86 1(5) 4

6 WOOD, Christian Portland State 50.87 1(6) 3

7 JONES, Jordan Clackamas CC 51.17 1(7) 2

8 GUILD, David George Fox 51.39 2(1) 1

9 TISTOV, Philipp Clark College 51.41 4(1)

10 BEASLEY, Keith Seattle U. 51.64 1(8)

11 TYLER, Alex George Fox 52.99 2(2)

#10 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 SCARBROUGH, Lazarus Seattle Pacific 53.17 2(3)

13 ZAMAN, Gibran Saint Martin's 53.23 2(4)

14 POWERS, Tyler Concordia (Ore.) 53.46 2(5)

15 PORTER, Janaree Unattached 53.62 3(1)

16 MILLS, Micco Unattached 53.90 3(2)

17 KRAUSE, Marcus Multnomah 54.25 2(6)

18 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 54.26 3(3)

19 KOCHIS, Michael Multnomah 54.72 3(4)

20 MCLEOD, David Seattle Pacific 54.90 4(2)

21 CLAIBORNE, Kailan Seattle U. 55.23 3(5)

22 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 55.29 4(3)

23 KIER, Andrew Saint Martin's 55.87 3(6)

24 HUNT, Josh Saint Martin's 55.94 4(4)

25 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 56.21 3(7)

26 LARABEE, Daniel Multnomah 56.33 4(5)

27 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 56.60 4(6)

28 ARMOUR, Michael George Fox 56.99 2(7)

WILDER, Antoine Portland State DNS 2

SPINK, Zach Concordia (Ore.) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 MIHELICH, Jake Linfield 48.02

2 AGUILAR-NELSON, Janzen Seattle U. 49.13

3 DORN, Andre Mt. Hood CC 49.63

4 HAND, Jackson Saint Martin's 50.80

5 JOHNSON, Bryce Lewis & Clark 50.86

6 WOOD, Christian Portland State 50.87

7 JONES, Jordan Clackamas CC 51.17

8 BEASLEY, Keith Seattle U. 51.64

Section 2 of 4

1 GUILD, David George Fox 51.39

2 TYLER, Alex George Fox 52.99

3 SCARBROUGH, Lazarus Seattle Pacific 53.17

4 ZAMAN, Gibran Saint Martin's 53.23

5 POWERS, Tyler Concordia (Ore.) 53.46

6 KRAUSE, Marcus Multnomah 54.25

7 ARMOUR, Michael George Fox 56.99

WILDER, Antoine Portland State DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 PORTER, Janaree Unattached 53.62

2 MILLS, Micco Unattached 53.90

3 DOUGLAS, Brian Linfield 54.26

4 KOCHIS, Michael Multnomah 54.72

5 CLAIBORNE, Kailan Seattle U. 55.23

SPRING BREAK OPEN 2017
Portland, OR
Eldon Fix Track

3/17/2017 - 3/18/2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/18/2017 8:01 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#10 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 KIER, Andrew Saint Martin's 55.87

7 VAUGHAN, James Linfield 56.21

SPINK, Zach Concordia (Ore.) DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 TISTOV, Philipp Clark College 51.41

2 MCLEOD, David Seattle Pacific 54.90

3 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 55.29

4 HUNT, Josh Saint Martin's 55.94

5 LARABEE, Daniel Multnomah 56.33

6 TARNAPOL, Bobby Linfield 56.60

#14 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 POLK, Chris George Fox 1:53.70 1(1) 10

2 PARR, Christian George Fox 1:55.08 1(2) 8

3 SPILLER, Keaton Western Washingt 1:56.94 1(3) 6

4 KANELIS, Zach Clark College 1:57.85 1(4) 5

5 HARO-RUIZ, Miguel Lewis & Clark 1:58.60 1(5) 4

6 ASHFORD, Romare George Fox 2:00.21 1(6) 3

7 CIRLINCIONE, Dario Western Washingt 2:01.59 1(7) 2

8 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 2:03.12 2(1) 1

9 GUISINGER, Brian Northwest U. 2:03.65 1(8)

10 HUNT, Josh Saint Martin's 2:04.64 2(2)

11 SANDOVAL, Conor Lewis & Clark 2:06.42 2(3)

12 COE, Caleb Mt. Hood CC 2:06.89 2(4)

13 GRIFFIS, Logan Northwest U. 2:07.85 2(5)

14 ZERING, Josiah Seattle Pacific 2:08.50 2(6)

15 ANGUAY, Zach Saint Martin's 2:09.11 2(7)

16 KOCHIS, Robert Multnomah 2:21.26 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 POLK, Chris George Fox 1:53.70

2 PARR, Christian George Fox 1:55.08

3 SPILLER, Keaton Western Washingt 1:56.94

4 KANELIS, Zach Clark College 1:57.85

5 HARO-RUIZ, Miguel Lewis & Clark 1:58.60

6 ASHFORD, Romare George Fox 2:00.21

7 CIRLINCIONE, Dario Western Washingt 2:01.59

8 GUISINGER, Brian Northwest U. 2:03.65

Section 2 of 2

1 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 2:03.12

2 HUNT, Josh Saint Martin's 2:04.64

3 SANDOVAL, Conor Lewis & Clark 2:06.42

4 COE, Caleb Mt. Hood CC 2:06.89

5 GRIFFIS, Logan Northwest U. 2:07.85

#14 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 ZERING, Josiah Seattle Pacific 2:08.50

7 ANGUAY, Zach Saint Martin's 2:09.11

8 KOCHIS, Robert Multnomah 2:21.26

#6 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MAZELLI, Trent Portland 3:55.15 1(1) 10

2 KROTZER, Kenny Brooks Beasts RC 3:56.49 1(2) 8

3 AEBI, Carter Portland 3:56.90 1(3) 6

4 MCCRANIE, Cody Western Washingt 4:00.16 1(4) 5

5 BEAGLEY, Brady Bowerman TC 4:00.34 1(5) 4

6 COSSETTE, Liam Western Washingt 4:00.88 1(6) 3

7 HEBERT, Jacques Seattle U. 4:01.32 1(7) 2

8 DILLARD, Alex Portland 4:01.66 1(8) 1

9 LOMAX, Sam Portland 4:03.06 1(9)

10 DERLINE, Isaac Western Washingt 4:04.44 1(10)

11 MOUNIER, Nick Western Washingt 4:04.80 1(11)

12 O'KELLY, Art Linfield 4:06.85 1(12)

13 MULLINS, Jeff Lewis & Clark 4:07.20 1(13)

14 HENKEL, Brendon George Fox 4:08.28 2(1)

15 JOHNSTON, Conor Portland 4:08.59 2(2)

16 STAFFORD, Andrew Portland State 4:08.60 4(1)

17 ELMORE, Spencer George Fox 4:10.61 2(3)

18 HOGGARTH, Colton Western Washingt 4:10.83 1(14)

19 SILER, Cameron Northwest U. 4:11.19 2(4)

20 HALLADAY, Ben Seattle Pacific 4:11.57 2(5)

21 JEMISON, Liam Portland State 4:12.75 4(2)

22 PATTERSON, Ethan George Fox 4:13.94 2(6)

23 BADER, Gabe Portland State 4:15.28 4(3)

24 PICKHARDT, Liam Linfield 4:15.79 2(7)

25 HOLM, Erik Portland 4:16.15 2(8)

26 EMETERIO, Jacob Portland State 4:16.52 4(4)

27 HVIDSTEN, Austen Portland State 4:16.56 4(5)

28 SLENNING, Nick Pacific (Ore.) 4:16.79 3(1)

29 LARA, Rafael Northwest U. 4:17.15 3(2)

30 JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific 4:17.20 2(9)

31 DELANEY, Blake Seattle U. 4:17.75 4(6)

32 LARABEE, Daniel Multnomah 4:17.84 3(3)

33 GASKELL, Cameron Portland State 4:18.00 4(7)

34 ROTH, Chris Linfield 4:19.37 4(8)

35 BASS, Kaleb Pacific (Ore.) 4:20.25 4(9)

36 MURRY, Noah Concordia (Ore.) 4:21.10 2(10)

37 SCHILTER, Levi Saint Martin's 4:21.88 4(10)

38 WALKER, Joseph Seattle Pacific 4:22.21 2(11)

39 JOHNSTON, Rory Portland 4:23.63 3(4)

40 STERLING, Clark Seattle Pacific 4:23.97 2(12)

41 HODGKINS, Isaac George Fox 4:24.55 3(5)
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#6 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
42 ATCHISON, Colin George Fox 4:26.26 2(13)

43 PACE, Kaleb Unattached 4:26.55 3(6)

44 EISENBEIS, Kyle Pacific (Ore.) 4:27.45 4(11)

45 SALTER, Jon Mt. Hood CC 4:28.68 4(12)

46 MARTINEZ-SANTOS, Efrain Linfield 4:29.70 3(7)

47 COLLINS, Drake Multnomah Univer 4:30.41 3(8)

48 BONNELL, Brendon Pacific Lutheran 4:32.66 3(9)

49 FRY, Jacob Mt. Hood CC 4:35.63 4(13)

50 MOGEN, Charlie Pacific Lutheran 4:36.22 4(14)

51 THORNBURG, Terek Mt. Hood CC 4:40.70 3(10)

52 MATEO, Marcus George Fox 4:46.44 3(11)

53 DERBYSHIRE, Alex Mt. Hood CC 4:49.13 4(15)

54 ROWLAND, Jason Pacific Lutheran 4:50.84 3(12)

55 ROME, Donell Mt. Hood CC 4:51.43 4(16)

56 DONAHUE, Devon George Fox 4:54.97 3(13)

LARA ESPINOZA, Luis Saint Martin's DNS 3

CHAVEZ-KILLINGER, Cobie Unattached DNS 4

BUSTER, Colton Saint Martin's DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 MAZELLI, Trent Portland 3:55.15

2 KROTZER, Kenny Brooks Beasts RC 3:56.49

3 AEBI, Carter Portland 3:56.90

4 MCCRANIE, Cody Western Washingt 4:00.16

5 BEAGLEY, Brady Bowerman TC 4:00.34

6 COSSETTE, Liam Western Washingt 4:00.88

7 HEBERT, Jacques Seattle U. 4:01.32

8 DILLARD, Alex Portland 4:01.66

9 LOMAX, Sam Portland 4:03.06

10 DERLINE, Isaac Western Washingt 4:04.44

11 MOUNIER, Nick Western Washingt 4:04.80

12 O'KELLY, Art Linfield 4:06.85

13 MULLINS, Jeff Lewis & Clark 4:07.20

14 HOGGARTH, Colton Western Washingt 4:10.83

Section 2 of 4

1 HENKEL, Brendon George Fox 4:08.28

2 JOHNSTON, Conor Portland 4:08.59

3 ELMORE, Spencer George Fox 4:10.61

4 SILER, Cameron Northwest U. 4:11.19

5 HALLADAY, Ben Seattle Pacific 4:11.57

6 PATTERSON, Ethan George Fox 4:13.94

7 PICKHARDT, Liam Linfield 4:15.79

8 HOLM, Erik Portland 4:16.15

9 JAMES, Brysten Seattle Pacific 4:17.20

#6 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
10 MURRY, Noah Concordia (Ore.) 4:21.10

11 WALKER, Joseph Seattle Pacific 4:22.21

12 STERLING, Clark Seattle Pacific 4:23.97

13 ATCHISON, Colin George Fox 4:26.26

Section 3 of 4

1 SLENNING, Nick Pacific (Ore.) 4:16.79

2 LARA, Rafael Northwest U. 4:17.15

3 LARABEE, Daniel Multnomah 4:17.84

4 JOHNSTON, Rory Portland 4:23.63

5 HODGKINS, Isaac George Fox 4:24.55

6 PACE, Kaleb Unattached 4:26.55

7 MARTINEZ-SANTOS, Efrain Linfield 4:29.70

8 COLLINS, Drake Multnomah Univer 4:30.41

9 BONNELL, Brendon Pacific Lutheran 4:32.66

10 THORNBURG, Terek Mt. Hood CC 4:40.70

11 MATEO, Marcus George Fox 4:46.44

12 ROWLAND, Jason Pacific Lutheran 4:50.84

13 DONAHUE, Devon George Fox 4:54.97

LARA ESPINOZA, Luis Saint Martin's DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 STAFFORD, Andrew Portland State 4:08.60

2 JEMISON, Liam Portland State 4:12.75

3 BADER, Gabe Portland State 4:15.28

4 EMETERIO, Jacob Portland State 4:16.52

5 HVIDSTEN, Austen Portland State 4:16.56

6 DELANEY, Blake Seattle U. 4:17.75

7 GASKELL, Cameron Portland State 4:18.00

8 ROTH, Chris Linfield 4:19.37

9 BASS, Kaleb Pacific (Ore.) 4:20.25

10 SCHILTER, Levi Saint Martin's 4:21.88

11 EISENBEIS, Kyle Pacific (Ore.) 4:27.45

12 SALTER, Jon Mt. Hood CC 4:28.68

13 FRY, Jacob Mt. Hood CC 4:35.63

14 MOGEN, Charlie Pacific Lutheran 4:36.22

15 DERBYSHIRE, Alex Mt. Hood CC 4:49.13

16 ROME, Donell Mt. Hood CC 4:51.43

CHAVEZ-KILLINGER, Cobie Unattached DNS

BUSTER, Colton Saint Martin's DNS

#20 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HODKINSON, Brad Pacific Lutheran 14:43.95 1(1) 10

2 WEAVER, Chay Seattle U. 14:46.55 1(2) 8

3 BIEDEBACH, Michael Portland State 14:56.23 1(3) 6

4 SEIDEL, Matt Seattle U. 14:58.61 1(4) 5

5 FLANNERY, Tyler Seattle U. 15:01.76 1(5) 4

6 SHELMAN, Josiah Saint Martin's 15:03.10 1(6) 3
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#20 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 SYMMES, Keegan Portland 15:06.80 1(7) 2

8 RICHARDSON, Sean Lewis & Clark 15:07.25 1(8) 1

9 OLSON, Jadon Western Washingt 15:07.58 1(9)

10 TOMAS, Fabian Portland 15:08.23 1(10)

11 KRAAL, Garrett Northwest Christia 15:09.66 1(11)

12 DAVIDSON-TURNER, Cal Seattle U. 15:10.02 1(12)

13 HORNECKER, Alec Portland State 15:10.16 1(13)

14 OLSON, Collin Seattle U. 15:14.14 1(14)

15 RAPACZ, Kyle Pacific Lutheran 15:16.60 1(15)

16 COLE, Kyle Northwest U. 15:19.13 1(16)

17 SINE, Riley Northwest U. 15:25.71 1(17)

18 MEYER, Josh George Fox 15:26.30 1(18)

19 EUSTIS, Sean Western Washingt 15:28.64 1(19)

20 CASTILLO, Juan Moose Lodge 15:30.17 1(20)

21 SHUGART, Cole Portland 15:37.56 2(1)

22 MOATS, Josh Clackamas CC 15:46.43 1(21)

23 WIKLER, Justin Portland State 15:49.68 2(2)

24 CLIFFORD, Adrian Linfield 15:51.44 2(3)

25 CLARKE, Ryan Portland 15:56.95 2(4)

26 SEABROOK, Laurence Lewis & Clark 16:00.34 2(5)

27 JENCK, Andrew Portland 16:00.75 2(6)

28 NEHNEVAJ, Dan Clark College 16:02.62 1(22)

29 ANDERSEN, Sam Clark College 16:08.59 2(7)

30 BYRAM, Lloyd Seattle Pacific 16:09.03 2(8)

31 NAEGELI, Logan Pacific (Ore.) 16:09.40 2(9)

32 MURPHY, Michael Ultimook Track Cl 16:10.30 2(10)

33 LEE, Jeff Linfield 16:19.09 2(11)

34 MILLER, Austin Saint Martin's 16:19.62 2(12)

35 EDGECOMB, Joe Saint Martin's 16:20.98 1(23)

36 BIBB, Zach George Fox 16:26.22 2(13)

37 ONG, Calvin Linfield 16:30.72 2(14)

38 BURTON, Chris George Fox 16:30.76 2(15)

39 RAE, Jason Unattached 16:35.27 2(16)

40 BUSHNELL, Riley George Fox 16:45.84 2(17)

41 GIBBS, Josh George Fox 16:48.70 2(18)

42 NGUYEN, Ryan Lewis & Clark 16:55.72 2(19)

43 BLODGETT, Grant Linfield 16:58.02 2(20)

44 BATES, Connor Pacific Lutheran 17:03.08 2(21)

45 GRIFFIN, Tyler Linfield 17:11.06 2(22)

46 BILL, Weyekin Clackamas CC 18:03.37 2(23)

47 ERNST, Jason Clark College 18:32.95 2(24)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HODKINSON, Brad Pacific Lutheran 14:43.95

#20 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 WEAVER, Chay Seattle U. 14:46.55

3 BIEDEBACH, Michael Portland State 14:56.23

4 SEIDEL, Matt Seattle U. 14:58.61

5 FLANNERY, Tyler Seattle U. 15:01.76

6 SHELMAN, Josiah Saint Martin's 15:03.10

7 SYMMES, Keegan Portland 15:06.80

8 RICHARDSON, Sean Lewis & Clark 15:07.25

9 OLSON, Jadon Western Washingt 15:07.58

10 TOMAS, Fabian Portland 15:08.23

11 KRAAL, Garrett Northwest Christia 15:09.66

12 DAVIDSON-TURNER, Cal Seattle U. 15:10.02

13 HORNECKER, Alec Portland State 15:10.16

14 OLSON, Collin Seattle U. 15:14.14

15 RAPACZ, Kyle Pacific Lutheran 15:16.60

16 COLE, Kyle Northwest U. 15:19.13

17 SINE, Riley Northwest U. 15:25.71

18 MEYER, Josh George Fox 15:26.30

19 EUSTIS, Sean Western Washingt 15:28.64

20 CASTILLO, Juan Moose Lodge 15:30.17

21 MOATS, Josh Clackamas CC 15:46.43

22 NEHNEVAJ, Dan Clark College 16:02.62

23 EDGECOMB, Joe Saint Martin's 16:20.98

Section 2 of 2

1 SHUGART, Cole Portland 15:37.56

2 WIKLER, Justin Portland State 15:49.68

3 CLIFFORD, Adrian Linfield 15:51.44

4 CLARKE, Ryan Portland 15:56.95

5 SEABROOK, Laurence Lewis & Clark 16:00.34

6 JENCK, Andrew Portland 16:00.75

7 ANDERSEN, Sam Clark College 16:08.59

8 BYRAM, Lloyd Seattle Pacific 16:09.03

9 NAEGELI, Logan Pacific (Ore.) 16:09.40

10 MURPHY, Michael Ultimook Track Cl 16:10.30

11 LEE, Jeff Linfield 16:19.09

12 MILLER, Austin Saint Martin's 16:19.62

13 BIBB, Zach George Fox 16:26.22

14 ONG, Calvin Linfield 16:30.72

15 BURTON, Chris George Fox 16:30.76

16 RAE, Jason Unattached 16:35.27

17 BUSHNELL, Riley George Fox 16:45.84

18 GIBBS, Josh George Fox 16:48.70

19 NGUYEN, Ryan Lewis & Clark 16:55.72

20 BLODGETT, Grant Linfield 16:58.02

21 BATES, Connor Pacific Lutheran 17:03.08

22 GRIFFIN, Tyler Linfield 17:11.06

23 BILL, Weyekin Clackamas CC 18:03.37
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#20 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
24 ERNST, Jason Clark College 18:32.95

#8 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LIBURD, Emerson Unattached 15.51 (+0.8) 1(1)

2 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washingt 15.68 (+0.8) 1(2) 10

3 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 15.69 (+0.8) 1(3) 8

4 MILLER, Kyle George Fox 15.91 (+0.8) 1(4) 6

5 GUNTHER, Ryan Central Washingto 16.04 (+0.8) 1(5) 5

6 KOCH, John George Fox 16.20 (+0.8) 2(1) 4

7 GOLDING, Brian Mt. Hood CC 16.29 (+0.8) 2(2) 3

8 RAMSAY, Grayson Clackamas CC 16.38 (+0.0) 3(1) 2

9 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washingt 16.38 (+0.8) 2(3) 1

10 FILLMORE, Henry George Fox 16.41 (+0.8) 2(4)

11 FREEMAN, Jayce Unattached 16.45 (+0.8) 1(6)

12 PHILLIPS, James Concordia (Ore.) 16.46 (+0.0) 3(2)

13 PATTERSON, Max Linfield 16.53 (+0.8) 2(5)

14 LUCKEY, Gabriel George Fox 16.57 (+0.8) 1(7)

15 MCGRAW, Chris Pacific Lutheran 16.71 (+0.8) 2(6)

16 BROWN, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) 16.78 (+0.8) 1(8)

17 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 16.86 (+0.0) 3(3)

18 EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran 17.03 (+0.8) 2(7)

19 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 17.25 (+0.8) 2(8)

20 HAUSKNECT-BUSS, Steen Pacific (Ore.) 17.95 (+0.0) 3(4)

21 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 18.18 (+0.0) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 LIBURD, Emerson Unattached 15.51

2 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washingt 15.68

3 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 15.69

4 MILLER, Kyle George Fox 15.91

5 GUNTHER, Ryan Central Washingto 16.04

6 FREEMAN, Jayce Unattached 16.45

7 LUCKEY, Gabriel George Fox 16.57

8 BROWN, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) 16.78

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 KOCH, John George Fox 16.20

2 GOLDING, Brian Mt. Hood CC 16.29

3 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washingt 16.38

4 FILLMORE, Henry George Fox 16.41

5 PATTERSON, Max Linfield 16.53

6 MCGRAW, Chris Pacific Lutheran 16.71

7 EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran 17.03

8 CARPENTER, Shayne Seattle Pacific 17.25

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

#8 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 RAMSAY, Grayson Clackamas CC 16.38

2 PHILLIPS, James Concordia (Ore.) 16.46

3 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 16.86

4 HAUSKNECT-BUSS, Steen Pacific (Ore.) 17.95

5 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 18.18

#16 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RANDLE, TJ Northwest U. 55.37 1(1) 10

2 GAMZA, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 56.06 3(1) 8

3 LIBURD, Emerson Unattached 56.53 2(1)

4 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washingt 56.88 1(2) 6

5 WEBB, Tobias George Fox 57.72 1(3) 5

6 GUNTHER, Ryan Central Washingto 58.19 1(4) 4

7 BROWN, Steve Seattle U. 58.60 1(5) 3

8 BARROW, Myles Pacific Lutheran 59.37 2(2) 2

9 BIERLY, Robert Concordia (Ore.) 59.38 1(6) 1

10 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washingt 59.43 1(7)

11 GOLDING, Brian Mt. Hood CC 59.44 2(3)

12 HAIMOTO, T.J. George Fox 59.91 2(4)

13 EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran 1:00.45 2(5)

14 GRAHAM, Jacob George Fox 1:00.64 2(6)

15 GOLDEN, Sam Seattle U. 1:01.21 1(8)

16 WESTER, Hyrum Clackamas CC 1:01.77 3(2)

17 HERNANDEZ, Miklo George Fox 1:03.05 2(7)

18 WALTER, Andrew Saint Martin's 1:04.77 2(8)

19 PATTERSON, Max Linfield 1:05.40 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 RANDLE, TJ Northwest U. 55.37

2 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washingt 56.88

3 WEBB, Tobias George Fox 57.72

4 GUNTHER, Ryan Central Washingto 58.19

5 BROWN, Steve Seattle U. 58.60

6 BIERLY, Robert Concordia (Ore.) 59.38

7 BOSSCHER, Aaron Western Washingt 59.43

8 GOLDEN, Sam Seattle U. 1:01.21

Section 2 of 3

1 LIBURD, Emerson Unattached 56.53

2 BARROW, Myles Pacific Lutheran 59.37

3 GOLDING, Brian Mt. Hood CC 59.44

4 HAIMOTO, T.J. George Fox 59.91

5 EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran 1:00.45

6 GRAHAM, Jacob George Fox 1:00.64

7 HERNANDEZ, Miklo George Fox 1:03.05
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#16 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 WALTER, Andrew Saint Martin's 1:04.77

Section 3 of 3

1 GAMZA, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 56.06

2 WESTER, Hyrum Clackamas CC 1:01.77

3 PATTERSON, Max Linfield 1:05.40

#2 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHUTTE, Noah Portland 9:06.96 10

2 HOREN, Joseph Portland 9:11.86 8

3 OSEN, Riley Unattached 9:12.87

4 THIES, Jeff Portland 9:20.59 6

5 WISE, Andrew Western Washingt 9:34.15 5

6 BOUDOURIS, Eli Seattle U. 9:42.63 4

7 HAYES, Dylan Western Washingt 9:47.28 3

8 HECKMAN, Jasper Unattached 9:54.56

9 RIPLEY, Noah Unattached 9:57.42

10 CARRIER, Dan Clackamas CC 10:06.60 2

11 WILLIS, Dean Northwest U. 10:07.92 1

12 TAN, Sean Portland 10:08.20

13 SUTHERLAND, Evan Clackamas CC 10:09.92

14 LARSON, Rylan George Fox 10:22.51

15 BRUCE, Gino Northwest U. 10:43.79

16 KNOWLES, Justin Unattached 10:52.17

17 HOARD, Will Lewis & Clark 10:53.70

#4 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 George Fox (A) 42.12 1(1) 10

2 Pacific Lutheran (A) 42.55 1(2) 8

3 Saint Martin's (A) 42.59 1(3) 6

4 Clackamas CC 43.79 2(1) 5

5 Linfield (A) 43.86 1(4) 4

6 Western Washington (A) 44.29 1(5) 3

7 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 44.39 1(6) 2

8 Pacific Lutheran 44.98 2(2) 1

9 Seattle Pacific 46.13 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 George Fox (A) 42.12

2 Pacific Lutheran (A) 42.55

3 Saint Martin's (A) 42.59

4 Linfield (A) 43.86

5 Western Washington (A) 44.29

6 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 44.39

#4 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 Clackamas CC 43.79

2 Pacific Lutheran 44.98

3 Seattle Pacific 46.13

#22 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 George Fox (A) 3:22.18 1(1) 10

2 Pacific Lutheran (A) 3:28.09 1(2) 8

3 Linfield (A) 3:31.34 1(3) 6

4 George Fox (B) 3:34.48 1(4) 5

5 Lewis & Clark (A) 3:36.26 1(5) 4

6 Northwest U. (A) 3:38.12 1(6) 3

7 Saint Martin's (B) 3:40.86 2(1) 2

8 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 3:42.93 1(7) 1

9 Linfield (B) 3:43.37 1(8)

10 Pacific Lutheran (B) 3:44.80 2(2)

George Fox (C) DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 George Fox (A) 3:22.18

2 Pacific Lutheran (A) 3:28.09

3 Linfield (A) 3:31.34

4 George Fox (B) 3:34.48

5 Lewis & Clark (A) 3:36.26

6 Northwest U. (A) 3:38.12

7 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 3:42.93

8 Linfield (B) 3:43.37

Section 2 of 2

1 Saint Martin's (B) 3:40.86

2 Pacific Lutheran (B) 3:44.80

George Fox (C) DNF

#32 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOLFE, Jacoby George Fox 2.02m 10

2 GEIGER, Devin George Fox 1.87m 8

3 PETERS, Cam Seattle U. 1.82m 5.5

3 TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) 1.82m 5.5

5 CONTROLLA, Alex George Fox 1.82m 4

6 BRADEN, Ryan George Fox 1.82m 3

7 MOSER, Ethan George Fox 1.77m 2

MARTIN, Brad Pacific (Ore.) NH

FELIX, Gaige Pacific (Ore.) NH

ANDERSON DE-AVILA, Kyle Saint Martin's NH

MANAGO, Anthony Saint Martin's NH
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#34 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 THOMAS, Adam Western Washingt 4.61m 10

2 KORDAS, Gordon Western Washingt 4.61m 8

3 PETTUS, Nick Clackamas CC 4.31m 6

4 HINO, Jacob Western Washingt 4.31m 5

5 BOYLE, Craig Saint Martin's 4.16m 4

6 DAVISSON, Hayden Linfield 4.16m 3

7 RICKARD, Chris Saint Martin's 4.16m 2

8 RHYNES, Blake Clackamas CC 4.16m 1

9 GRAY, Chris George Fox 4.01m

10 TURNER, Brando Clackamas CC 4.01m

11 KOCH, John George Fox 3.86m

11 JOHNSON, Griffin Clackamas CC 3.86m

13 STEEVES, Micah George Fox 3.86m

14 COELHO, Matt Western Washingt 3.86m

15 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 3.71m

16 CHAIDES, John Saint Martin's 3.71m

17 AAGESON, Gunnar Pacific Lutheran 3.56m

17 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 3.56m

GOLDER, Jesse Pacific (Ore.) NH

RAMSAY, Grayson Clackamas CC NH

BEROSIK, Emerson George Fox NH

MILLER, Kyle George Fox NH

PHILLIPS, James Concordia (Ore.) NH

BROWN, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) NH

NIKOLAISEN, Kolby Pacific (Ore.) NH

#28 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 YATES, Kevin Western Washingt 7.11m (+0.0) 3(1) 10

2 BARROW, Jaron Mt. Hood CC 6.99m (+0.0) 3(2) 8

3 MANAGO, Anthony Saint Martin's 6.91m (+0.0) 3(3) 6

4 CHHIM, Somit Western Washingt 6.73m (+0.0) 3(4) 5

5 TOKU, Kodzo Portland State 6.68m (+0.2) 3(5) 4

6 KNOTT, Malik Unattached 6.67m (+0.0) 3(6)

7 ZHEOL, Dillon Clackamas CC 6.48m (+0.0) 3(7) 3

8 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 6.38m (+0.0) 3(8) 2

9 GEIGER, Devin George Fox 6.37m (+0.0) 3(9) 1

10 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 6.30m (+0.0) 2(1)

11 CARRIZALES, Emmy Concordia (Ore.) 6.17m (+0.0) 2(2)

12 KRAUSE, Marcus Multnomah 6.14m (+0.1) 2(3)

13 RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt 6.12m (+0.0) 3(10)

14 SCHEEL, Isaiah Pacific Lutheran 6.03m (+0.0) 1(1)

15 FELIX, Gaige Pacific (Ore.) 5.88m (+0.0) 2(4)

16 TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) 5.85m (+0.0) 2(5)

17 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 5.82m (+0.0) 1(2)

18 BOYLE, Craig Saint Martin's 5.78m (+0.4) 2(6)

#28 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 SMITH, Jerremy Clackamas CC 5.67m (+0.0) 1(3)

20 FURST, Alec Pacific (Ore.) 5.45m (+0.0) 1(4)

21 COOLEY, Trever Multnomah 5.45m (+0.3) 2(7)

22 ANDERSON DE-AVILA, Kyle Saint Martin's 5.35m (+0.0) 2(8)

23 HAWKS, Williams Mt. Hood CC 5.34m (+0.0) 1(5)

24 MULLER, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 5.27m (–0.1) 1(6)

25 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 4.95m (+0.0) 1(7)

26 KIER, Andrew Saint Martin's 4.91m (+0.0) 1(8)

ANDRADE BOOKER, Kashta Unattached NM  (NW) 2

KOCH, John George Fox NM  (NW) 2

ROY, David George Fox NM  (NW) 2

EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran NM  (NW) 1

CARVER, Troy Clackamas CC NM  (NW) 2

BETU, Olivier-Paul Seattle Pacific NM  (NW) 3

SWAYNE, Latrelle Saint Martin's NM  (NW) 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 SCHEEL, Isaiah Pacific Lutheran 6.03m (+0.0)

2 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 5.82m (+0.0)

3 SMITH, Jerremy Clackamas CC 5.67m (+0.0)

4 FURST, Alec Pacific (Ore.) 5.45m (+0.0)

5 HAWKS, Williams Mt. Hood CC 5.34m (+0.0)

6 MULLER, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 5.27m (–0.1)

7 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 4.95m (+0.0)

8 KIER, Andrew Saint Martin's 4.91m (+0.0)

EVANS, Justin Pacific Lutheran NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 6.30m (+0.0)

2 CARRIZALES, Emmy Concordia (Ore.) 6.17m (+0.0)

3 KRAUSE, Marcus Multnomah 6.14m (+0.1)

4 FELIX, Gaige Pacific (Ore.) 5.88m (+0.0)

5 TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) 5.85m (+0.0)

6 BOYLE, Craig Saint Martin's 5.78m (+0.4)

7 COOLEY, Trever Multnomah 5.45m (+0.3)

8 ANDERSON DE-AVILA, Kyle Saint Martin's 5.35m (+0.0)

ANDRADE BOOKER, Kashta Unattached NM  (NW)

KOCH, John George Fox NM  (NW)

ROY, David George Fox NM  (NW)

CARVER, Troy Clackamas CC NM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 YATES, Kevin Western Washingt 7.11m (+0.0)

2 BARROW, Jaron Mt. Hood CC 6.99m (+0.0)

3 MANAGO, Anthony Saint Martin's 6.91m (+0.0)

4 CHHIM, Somit Western Washingt 6.73m (+0.0)
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#28 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 TOKU, Kodzo Portland State 6.68m (+0.2)

6 KNOTT, Malik Unattached 6.67m (+0.0)

7 ZHEOL, Dillon Clackamas CC 6.48m (+0.0)

8 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 6.38m (+0.0)

9 GEIGER, Devin George Fox 6.37m (+0.0)

10 RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt 6.12m (+0.0)

BETU, Olivier-Paul Seattle Pacific NM  (NW)

SWAYNE, Latrelle Saint Martin's NM  (NW)

#30 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZHEOL, Dillon Clackamas CC 14.10m (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 CHHIM, Somit Western Washingt 13.87m (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 BARROW, Jaron Mt. Hood CC 13.65m (–0.3) 2(3) 5.5

3 BROWN, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) 13.65m (+0.0) 2(3) 5.5

5 SEELY, Mark Western Washingt 13.43m (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 WHEELER, Jimmy Concordia (Ore.) 13.28m (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt 13.21m (–0.3) 2(7) 2

8 REDLEW, Nick Seattle U. 12.98m (+0.9) 1(1) 1

9 WILSON, Jonathan George Fox 12.83m (+0.0) 2(8)

10 WOOD, Christian Portland State 12.64m (–0.2) 2(9)

11 WRIGHT, Tony Unattached 12.20m (+1.1) 1(2)

12 FURST, Alec Pacific (Ore.) 11.75m (+0.6) 1(3)

13 GRAHAM, Jacob George Fox 11.63m (–1.7) 1(4)

14 HAWKS, Williams Mt. Hood CC 11.40m (+0.0) 1(5)

15 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 11.06m (+0.0) 1(6)

16 TOKU, Kodzo Portland State 3.63m (+0.0) 2(10)

FILLMORE, Henry George Fox NM  (NW) 1

SMITH, Jerremy Clackamas CC NM  (NW) 1

CARRIZALES, Emmy Concordia (Ore.) NM  (NW) 1

FELIX, Gaige Pacific (Ore.) NM  (NW) 1

KENISON, Jordan Seattle U. NM  (NW) 2

TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 REDLEW, Nick Seattle U. 12.98m (+0.9)

2 WRIGHT, Tony Unattached 12.20m (+1.1)

3 FURST, Alec Pacific (Ore.) 11.75m (+0.6)

4 GRAHAM, Jacob George Fox 11.63m (–1.7)

5 HAWKS, Williams Mt. Hood CC 11.40m (+0.0)

6 WONG, Christian Seattle Pacific 11.06m (+0.0)

CARRIZALES, Emmy Concordia (Ore.) NM  (NW)

SMITH, Jerremy Clackamas CC NM  (NW)

FILLMORE, Henry George Fox NM  (NW)

FELIX, Gaige Pacific (Ore.) NM  (NW)

#30 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZHEOL, Dillon Clackamas CC 14.10m (+0.0)

2 CHHIM, Somit Western Washingt 13.87m (+0.0)

3 BARROW, Jaron Mt. Hood CC 13.65m (–0.3)

3 BROWN, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) 13.65m (+0.0)

5 SEELY, Mark Western Washingt 13.43m (+0.0)

6 WHEELER, Jimmy Concordia (Ore.) 13.28m (+0.0)

7 RINGOLD, Jacob Western Washingt 13.21m (–0.3)

8 WILSON, Jonathan George Fox 12.83m (+0.0)

9 WOOD, Christian Portland State 12.64m (–0.2)

10 TOKU, Kodzo Portland State 3.63m (+0.0)

KENISON, Jordan Seattle U. NM  (NW)

TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) NM  (NW)

#36 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PLESS, Brandon Western Washingt 15.89m 2(1) 10

2 SALGADO, Brian Mt. Hood CC 15.15m 2(2) 8

3 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 14.93m 2(3) 6

4 BRIDGE, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 14.78m 2(4) 5

5 VEA, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 14.37m 2(5) 4

6 DALZELL, Caleb George Fox 14.23m 2(6) 3

7 HAM , Kobie Unattached 14.20m 2(7)

8 NIEMELA, James Clark College 13.97m 2(8) 2

9 CHAMBERLIN, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 13.82m 2(9) 1

10 HUFFMAN, Josh Pacific (Ore.) 13.59m 2(10)

11 BACON, Troy Portland State 12.78m 2(11)

12 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 12.63m 2(12)

13 SCHWARTZ, Asa Linfield 12.53m 1(1)

14 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 12.47m 2(13)

15 PATTERSON, Chase Pacific (Ore.) 12.38m 1(2)

16 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 12.17m 1(3)

17 HORN, Alex George Fox 11.91m 1(4)

18 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 11.68m 2(14)

19 SPEARS, Joshua Mt. Hood CC 11.67m 1(5)

20 HEWSON, Zach Pacific (Ore.) 11.59m 1(6)

21 TAYLOR, Izaiya Pacific (Ore.) 11.57m 1(7)

22 KENNEDY, Peter Pacific (Ore.) 11.55m 1(8)

23 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 11.03m 1(9)

24 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 11.01m 1(10)

25 CUNNINGHAM, Carter Northwest U. 10.78m 1(11)

26 HOFSCHNEIDER, Zachariah Clark College 10.46m 1(12)

27 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 10.23m 1(13)

28 DEMENKO, Alexander Unattached 9.98m 1(14)

29 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 9.97m 1(15)

30 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 9.25m 1(16)

ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) NM 2
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#36 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

LIEDER, Jeff Linfield NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SCHWARTZ, Asa Linfield 12.53m

2 PATTERSON, Chase Pacific (Ore.) 12.38m

3 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 12.17m

4 HORN, Alex George Fox 11.91m

5 SPEARS, Joshua Mt. Hood CC 11.67m

6 HEWSON, Zach Pacific (Ore.) 11.59m

7 TAYLOR, Izaiya Pacific (Ore.) 11.57m

8 KENNEDY, Peter Pacific (Ore.) 11.55m

9 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 11.03m

10 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 11.01m

11 CUNNINGHAM, Carter Northwest U. 10.78m

12 HOFSCHNEIDER, Zachariah Clark College 10.46m

13 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 10.23m

14 DEMENKO, Alexander Unattached 9.98m

15 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 9.97m

16 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 9.25m

Flight 2 of 2

1 PLESS, Brandon Western Washingt 15.89m

2 SALGADO, Brian Mt. Hood CC 15.15m

3 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 14.93m

4 BRIDGE, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 14.78m

5 VEA, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 14.37m

6 DALZELL, Caleb George Fox 14.23m

7 HAM , Kobie Unattached 14.20m

8 NIEMELA, James Clark College 13.97m

9 CHAMBERLIN, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 13.82m

10 HUFFMAN, Josh Pacific (Ore.) 13.59m

11 BACON, Troy Portland State 12.78m

12 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 12.63m

13 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 12.47m

14 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 11.68m

ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) NM

LIEDER, Jeff Linfield NM

#38 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RAMIREZ, Justin Iron Wood TC 54.48m 3(1) 10

2 CHAMBERLIN, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 50.57m 3(2) 8

3 BRIDGE, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 50.39m 3(3) 6

4 PLESS, David Unattached 49.63m 3(4)

5 PLESS, Brandon Western Washingt 48.13m 3(5) 5

6 ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 47.34m 1(1) 4

#38 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 BACON, Troy Portland State 46.55m 1(2) 3

8 DALZELL, Caleb George Fox 46.25m 3(6) 2

9 LEE, Bryan Western Washingt 44.15m 3(7) 1

10 HAM , Kobie Unattached 43.29m 2(1)

11 HUFFMAN, Josh Pacific (Ore.) 43.14m 3(8)

12 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 42.68m 3(9)

13 SPEARS, Joshua Mt. Hood CC 41.69m 3(10)

14 ADAMS, Desmond Concordia (Ore.) 41.35m 3(11)

15 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 40.88m 2(2)

16 SALGADO, Brian Mt. Hood CC 40.70m 2(3)

17 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 39.54m 3(12)

18 FERRY, Corbin Saint Martin's 39.33m 2(4)

19 PATTERSON, Chase Pacific (Ore.) 38.99m 2(5)

20 MORRELL, Aidan George Fox 36.13m 2(6)

21 VEA, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 36.09m 3(13)

22 ALTENEDER, Collin George Fox 35.62m 1(3)

23 TAYLOR, Izaiya Pacific (Ore.) 34.45m 2(7)

24 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 34.12m 1(4)

25 CUNNINGHAM, Carter Northwest U. 33.91m 2(8)

26 PANG, Mason Pacific (Ore.) 33.90m 1(5)

27 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 33.89m 1(6)

28 SCHWARTZ, Asa Linfield 33.70m 2(9)

29 WILLIAMS, Cullen Concordia (Ore.) 32.74m 2(10)

30 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 32.03m 1(7)

31 NIEMELA, James Clark College 31.59m 2(11)

32 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 30.36m 1(8)

33 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 29.57m 1(9)

34 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 27.69m 2(12)

35 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 23.85m 1(10)

36 HOFSCHNEIDER, Zachariah Clark College 21.58m 1(11)

37 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 21.11m 1(12)

HORN, Alex George Fox NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 47.34m

2 BACON, Troy Portland State 46.55m

3 ALTENEDER, Collin George Fox 35.62m

4 VAN ROSEN, Paul George Fox 34.12m

5 PANG, Mason Pacific (Ore.) 33.90m

6 MITCHELL, Cody Linfield 33.89m

7 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 32.03m

8 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 30.36m

9 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 29.57m

10 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 23.85m
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#38 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 HOFSCHNEIDER, Zachariah Clark College 21.58m

12 KELLY, Patrick Linfield 21.11m

Flight 2 of 3

1 HAM , Kobie Unattached 43.29m

2 FUHRMARK, Ryne Linfield 40.88m

3 SALGADO, Brian Mt. Hood CC 40.70m

4 FERRY, Corbin Saint Martin's 39.33m

5 PATTERSON, Chase Pacific (Ore.) 38.99m

6 MORRELL, Aidan George Fox 36.13m

7 TAYLOR, Izaiya Pacific (Ore.) 34.45m

8 CUNNINGHAM, Carter Northwest U. 33.91m

9 SCHWARTZ, Asa Linfield 33.70m

10 WILLIAMS, Cullen Concordia (Ore.) 32.74m

11 NIEMELA, James Clark College 31.59m

12 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 27.69m

HORN, Alex George Fox NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 RAMIREZ, Justin Iron Wood TC 54.48m

2 CHAMBERLIN, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 50.57m

3 BRIDGE, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 50.39m

4 PLESS, David Unattached 49.63m

5 PLESS, Brandon Western Washingt 48.13m

6 DALZELL, Caleb George Fox 46.25m

7 LEE, Bryan Western Washingt 44.15m

8 HUFFMAN, Josh Pacific (Ore.) 43.14m

9 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 42.68m

10 SPEARS, Joshua Mt. Hood CC 41.69m

11 ADAMS, Desmond Concordia (Ore.) 41.35m

12 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 39.54m

13 VEA, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 36.09m

#24 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LOHMAN, Will Iron Wood TC 64.53m 2(1) 10

2 PLESS, David Unattached 56.98m 2(2)

3 VANDERPOEL, Kauanoe Saint Martin's 56.92m 2(3) 8

4 WILKENS, Mitch Saint Martin's 55.37m 2(4) 6

5 PLESS, Brandon Western Washingt 54.98m 2(5) 5

6 FUALEFAU, Vincent Saint Martin's 51.56m 2(6) 4

7 LEE, Bryan Western Washingt 49.99m 2(7) 3

8 KING, Brian Pacific (Ore.) 49.87m 2(8) 2

9 DENNISTON, Joe Concordia (Ore.) 49.44m 2(9) 1

10 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 46.62m 2(10)

11 HAM , Kobie Unattached 42.21m 1(1)

12 BRIDGE, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 41.23m 2(11)

13 ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 39.86m 1(2)

14 VEA, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 39.28m 2(12)

#24 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 DRAPER, Jason Pacific (Ore.) 39.26m 2(13)

16 NIEMELA, James Clark College 38.50m 1(3)

17 SALGADO, Brian Mt. Hood CC 38.12m 1(4)

18 GIFT, Stephen Pacific (Ore.) 37.51m 1(5)

19 SPEARS, Joshua Mt. Hood CC 36.96m 1(6)

20 HOFSCHNEIDER, Zachariah Clark College 33.60m 1(7)

21 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 32.49m 1(8)

22 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 32.25m 1(9)

23 DEMENKO, Alexander Unattached 25.89m 1(10)

24 SCHWARTZ, Asa Linfield 23.87m 1(11)

CHAMBERLIN, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) NM 2

MCKENZIE, Nick Unattached NM 1

LIEDER, Jeff Linfield DNS 1

FERRY, Corbin Saint Martin's DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAM , Kobie Unattached 42.21m

2 ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 39.86m

3 NIEMELA, James Clark College 38.50m

4 SALGADO, Brian Mt. Hood CC 38.12m

5 GIFT, Stephen Pacific (Ore.) 37.51m

6 SPEARS, Joshua Mt. Hood CC 36.96m

7 HOFSCHNEIDER, Zachariah Clark College 33.60m

8 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 32.49m

9 JARVIS, Nate Pacific Lutheran 32.25m

10 DEMENKO, Alexander Unattached 25.89m

11 SCHWARTZ, Asa Linfield 23.87m

MCKENZIE, Nick Unattached NM

LIEDER, Jeff Linfield DNS

FERRY, Corbin Saint Martin's DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LOHMAN, Will Iron Wood TC 64.53m

2 PLESS, David Unattached 56.98m

3 VANDERPOEL, Kauanoe Saint Martin's 56.92m

4 WILKENS, Mitch Saint Martin's 55.37m

5 PLESS, Brandon Western Washingt 54.98m

6 FUALEFAU, Vincent Saint Martin's 51.56m

7 LEE, Bryan Western Washingt 49.99m

8 KING, Brian Pacific (Ore.) 49.87m

9 DENNISTON, Joe Concordia (Ore.) 49.44m

10 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 46.62m

11 BRIDGE, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 41.23m

12 VEA, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 39.28m

13 DRAPER, Jason Pacific (Ore.) 39.26m
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#24 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

CHAMBERLIN, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) NM

#26 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARRY, Alex Western Washingt 58.66m 10

2 SILLS, Quentin Clark College 50.73m 8

3 ELDER, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 50.33m 6

4 DAVID, Costel Western Washingt 48.32m 5

5 DOXSIE, Drew Linfield 46.36m 4

6 KNOSTMAN, Dylan Pacific (Ore.) 46.34m 3

7 MILLER, Alec Linfield 45.33m 2

8 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 44.38m 1

9 HEWSON, Zach Pacific (Ore.) 40.64m

10 RHYNES, Blake Clackamas CC 39.69m

11 DAVISSON, Hayden Linfield 38.43m

12 WILLIAMS, Cullen Concordia (Ore.) 36.65m

13 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 34.38m

14 JOHNSON, Griffin Clackamas CC 31.66m

15 WYNDHAM, Colton Clackamas CC 30.65m

16 RAMSAY, Grayson Clackamas CC 29.45m

GONZALES, Kyle Clark College DNS

#11 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 D'ARPINO, Kerissa Unattached 12.00 (–2.9) 1(1)

2 WOODCOCK, Dannelle Mt. Hood CC 12.47 (–2.9) 1(2) 10

3 MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland 12.66 (+0.5) 2(1) 8

4 LICHTER, Madison Seattle U. 12.78 (–2.9) 1(3) 6

5 MCLEAN, Kelsey Western Washingt 12.83 (–2.9) 1(4) 5

6 CAMERON, Karis Clackamas CC 12.85 (+0.5) 2(2) 4

7 LUNNING, Caylah Seattle U. 12.88 (+0.5) 2(3) 3

8 HAMRE, Grace Saint Martin's 12.92 (–0.5) 5(1) 2

9 JONES, Michal Portland 12.96 (–0.6) 6(1) 1

10 RHODES, Kinnah Mt. Hood CC 12.98 (–2.9) 1(5)

11 MONTT, Maria Portland 13.02 (–2.9) 1(6)

12 BUHLER, Dakota George Fox 13.03 (+0.5) 3(1)

13 LARSEN, Lis George Fox 13.06 (+0.5) 2(4)

14 VACEK, Courtney Portland 13.12 (+0.5) 2(5)

15 BRADLEY, Hannah Western Washingt 13.12 (+0.5) 2(6)

16 REILEY, Pauline Portland 13.16 (+0.5) 3(2)

17 KEIM, Kalen Pacific Lutheran 13.20 (+0.5) 3(3)

18 CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran 13.25 (+0.5) 3(4)

19 EVERAGE, Jade Linfield 13.28 (+0.5) 2(7)

20 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 13.44 (+0.5) 2(8)

21 SABADO-HALPERN, Mehana Linfield 13.48 (–0.6) 6(2)

22 SMITH, Marissa Pacific (Ore.) 13.53 (+0.5) 3(5)

23 STEIGMAN, Hanna Clackamas CC 13.57 (+0.0) 4(1)

#11 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 FRANULOVICH, Bernadette Saint Martin's 13.63 (+0.0) 4(2)

25 NORELL, Kyla George Fox 13.63 (+0.0) 4(4)

26 OZAWA, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 13.66 (–0.5) 5(2)

27 STEN, Jocelyn Linfield 13.72 (+0.0) 4(5)

28 PETERSEN, Taylor Linfield 13.73 (–0.6) 6(3)

29 HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark 13.77 (+0.0) 4(6)

30 GARMANIAN, Kianna Saint Martin's 13.79 (+0.0) 4(7)

31 KENDRICK, Ariya Saint Martin's 13.82 (–0.6) 6(4)

32 MEINHART, Kenna George Fox 13.82 (+0.5) 3(6)

33 BROOKS, Ashley Concordia (Ore.) 13.85 (+0.5) 3(7)

34 NORRIS, Alissa George Fox 13.90 (–0.5) 5(3)

35 SHIRLEY, Maddie Linfield 13.98 (+0.5) 3(8)

36 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 14.05 (–0.5) 5(4)

37 LENZ, Clarissa Clark College 14.24 (–0.5) 5(5)

38 RAYMOND, Olivia Pacific Lutheran 14.28 (+0.0) 4(8)

39 WENLUND, Monica Clackamas CC 14.46 (–0.5) 5(6)

40 ROWLAND, Erin George Fox 14.63 (–0.6) 6(5)

41 LEWIS, Hannah Mt. Hood CC 14.87 (–0.6) 6(6)

ALLEN, Macie Western Washingt DNS  (NW) 1

GREENE, Asia George Fox DNS  (NW) 1

MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield DNS  (NW) 4

HAGAR, Chase Lewis & Clark DNS  (NW) 5

COLLMER, Saraia Clackamas CC DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (–2.9)

1 D'ARPINO, Kerissa Unattached 12.00

2 WOODCOCK, Dannelle Mt. Hood CC 12.47

3 LICHTER, Madison Seattle U. 12.78

4 MCLEAN, Kelsey Western Washingt 12.83

5 RHODES, Kinnah Mt. Hood CC 12.98

6 MONTT, Maria Portland 13.02

ALLEN, Macie Western Washingt DNS

GREENE, Asia George Fox DNS

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland 12.66

2 CAMERON, Karis Clackamas CC 12.85

3 LUNNING, Caylah Seattle U. 12.88

4 LARSEN, Lis George Fox 13.06

5 VACEK, Courtney Portland 13.12

6 BRADLEY, Hannah Western Washingt 13.12

7 EVERAGE, Jade Linfield 13.28

8 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 13.44

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 BUHLER, Dakota George Fox 13.03
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#11 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 REILEY, Pauline Portland 13.16

3 KEIM, Kalen Pacific Lutheran 13.20

4 CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran 13.25

5 SMITH, Marissa Pacific (Ore.) 13.53

6 MEINHART, Kenna George Fox 13.82

7 BROOKS, Ashley Concordia (Ore.) 13.85

8 SHIRLEY, Maddie Linfield 13.98

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 STEIGMAN, Hanna Clackamas CC 13.57

2 FRANULOVICH, Bernadette Saint Martin's 13.63

4 NORELL, Kyla George Fox 13.63

5 STEN, Jocelyn Linfield 13.72

6 HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark 13.77

7 GARMANIAN, Kianna Saint Martin's 13.79

8 RAYMOND, Olivia Pacific Lutheran 14.28

MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield DNS

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 HAMRE, Grace Saint Martin's 12.92

2 OZAWA, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 13.66

3 NORRIS, Alissa George Fox 13.90

4 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 14.05

5 LENZ, Clarissa Clark College 14.24

6 WENLUND, Monica Clackamas CC 14.46

HAGAR, Chase Lewis & Clark DNS

COLLMER, Saraia Clackamas CC DNS

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 JONES, Michal Portland 12.96

2 SABADO-HALPERN, Mehana Linfield 13.48

3 PETERSEN, Taylor Linfield 13.73

4 KENDRICK, Ariya Saint Martin's 13.82

5 ROWLAND, Erin George Fox 14.63

6 LEWIS, Hannah Mt. Hood CC 14.87

#17 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 D'ARPINO, Kerissa Unattached 24.35 (–0.7) 1(1)

2 D'ARPINO, Venessa Oregon State 24.58 (–0.7) 1(2) 10

3 LEEK, Madison Portland 25.03 (–0.7) 1(3) 8

4 SMITH, Savannah Western Washingt 25.71 (–0.7) 1(4) 6

5 HALLOCK, Kara Oregon State 25.81 (–0.5) 2(1) 5

6 LUNNING, Caylah Seattle U. 25.86 (–0.7) 1(5) 4

7 BLEY, Grace Portland 25.86 (–0.7) 1(6) 3

8 WRIGHT, Annie George Fox 26.10 (–0.5) 2(2) 2

9 LICHTER, Madison Seattle U. 26.19 (–0.5) 2(3) 1

10 CAMERON, Karis Clackamas CC 26.58 (–0.7) 1(7)

11 JOHNSON, Tori Concordia (Ore.) 26.90 (–0.5) 2(4)

12 CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox 26.93 (+1.2) 3(1)

#17 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 NICKELSON, Artresa Saint Martin's 27.16 (–0.5) 2(5)

14 SOLIMAN, Renee Seattle U. 27.17 (–0.5) 2(6)

15 GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt 27.29 (+0.0) 5(1)

16 RASUBALA, Kiana George Fox 27.32 (+1.2) 3(2)

17 CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran 27.52 (–0.5) 2(7)

18 PETERSEN, Taylor Linfield 27.59 (+1.2) 3(3)

19 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 27.68 (+1.2) 3(4)

20 SLAIDINA, Anna Lewis & Clark 27.84 (+1.2) 3(5)

21 BROOKS, Ashley Concordia (Ore.) 27.92 (+0.0) 4(1)

22 EVERAGE, Jade Linfield 28.04 (–0.5) 2(8)

23 SWILLEY, Alissa George Fox 28.31 (+0.0) 4(2)

24 CARANDANG, Ashley Saint Martin's 28.35 (+0.0) 4(3)

25 LARSEN, Lis George Fox 28.46 (+1.2) 3(6)

26 FRANULOVICH, Bernadette Saint Martin's 28.56 (+1.2) 3(7)

27 STEIGMAN, Hanna Clackamas CC 28.69 (+0.0) 4(4)

28 GARMANIAN, Kianna Saint Martin's 28.77 (+1.2) 3(8)

29 HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark 28.97 (+0.0) 4(5)

30 KENDRICK, Ariya Saint Martin's 29.17 (+0.0) 4(6)

31 BURK, Emily Pacific Lutheran 29.37 (+0.0) 5(2)

32 POTT, Tiffany Saint Martin's 29.63 (+0.0) 4(7)

33 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 29.72 (+0.0) 5(3)

MONTT, Maria Portland DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 D'ARPINO, Kerissa Unattached 24.35

2 D'ARPINO, Venessa Oregon State 24.58

3 LEEK, Madison Portland 25.03

4 SMITH, Savannah Western Washingt 25.71

5 LUNNING, Caylah Seattle U. 25.86

6 BLEY, Grace Portland 25.86

7 CAMERON, Karis Clackamas CC 26.58

MONTT, Maria Portland DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 HALLOCK, Kara Oregon State 25.81

2 WRIGHT, Annie George Fox 26.10

3 LICHTER, Madison Seattle U. 26.19

4 JOHNSON, Tori Concordia (Ore.) 26.90

5 NICKELSON, Artresa Saint Martin's 27.16

6 SOLIMAN, Renee Seattle U. 27.17

7 CONGER, Andraya Pacific Lutheran 27.52

8 EVERAGE, Jade Linfield 28.04

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox 26.93

2 RASUBALA, Kiana George Fox 27.32
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#17 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 PETERSEN, Taylor Linfield 27.59

4 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 27.68

5 SLAIDINA, Anna Lewis & Clark 27.84

6 LARSEN, Lis George Fox 28.46

7 FRANULOVICH, Bernadette Saint Martin's 28.56

8 GARMANIAN, Kianna Saint Martin's 28.77

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BROOKS, Ashley Concordia (Ore.) 27.92

2 SWILLEY, Alissa George Fox 28.31

3 CARANDANG, Ashley Saint Martin's 28.35

4 STEIGMAN, Hanna Clackamas CC 28.69

5 HOWARD, Sarah Lewis & Clark 28.97

6 KENDRICK, Ariya Saint Martin's 29.17

7 POTT, Tiffany Saint Martin's 29.63

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt 27.29

2 BURK, Emily Pacific Lutheran 29.37

3 MIHELICH, Jenna Linfield 29.72

#9 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 D'ARPINO, Venessa Oregon State 56.86 1(1) 10

2 LEEK, Madison Portland 57.61 1(2) 8

3 WHATLEY, Alexi Saint Martin's 59.48 1(3) 6

4 HAMRE, Grace Saint Martin's 1:00.16 1(4) 5

5 TEIGEN, Megan Saint Martin's 1:00.56 2(1) 4

6 BLEY, Grace Portland 1:00.94 1(5) 3

7 SLAIDINA, Anna Lewis & Clark 1:01.02 2(2) 2

8 HAWTHRONE, Keirnan Saint Martin's 1:01.39 1(6) 1

9 MOLSTAD, Allison George Fox 1:01.54 2(3)

10 EBERHARDT, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 1:02.08 1(7)

11 CARANDANG, Ashley Saint Martin's 1:02.35 2(4)

12 SMITH, Fiona Seattle U. 1:02.40 1(8)

13 NICKELSON, Artresa Saint Martin's 1:04.27 2(5)

14 CARANDANG, Alexis Saint Martin's 1:05.36 2(6)

15 CHEN-JOHNSON, Skye Portland 1:06.10 2(7)

16 NORQUIST, Leah Multnomah 1:06.75 3(1)

17 LEWIS, Hannah Mt. Hood CC 1:07.43 3(2)

18 JOHNSON, Leah Pacific Lutheran 1:07.59 3(3)

19 BAILLY, Kaitlyn Concordia (Ore.) 1:09.80 2(8)

20 CARRIER, Sarah Multnomah 1:12.67 3(4)

DALZELL, Allison George Fox DNS 3

BOTSFORD, Suzy Clackamas CC DNS 3

WARD, Meghan Multnomah DNS 3

MCFAUL, Abby Saint Martin's DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS

#9 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 D'ARPINO, Venessa Oregon State 56.86

2 LEEK, Madison Portland 57.61

3 WHATLEY, Alexi Saint Martin's 59.48

4 HAMRE, Grace Saint Martin's 1:00.16

5 BLEY, Grace Portland 1:00.94

6 HAWTHRONE, Keirnan Saint Martin's 1:01.39

7 EBERHARDT, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 1:02.08

8 SMITH, Fiona Seattle U. 1:02.40

Section 2 of 3

1 TEIGEN, Megan Saint Martin's 1:00.56

2 SLAIDINA, Anna Lewis & Clark 1:01.02

3 MOLSTAD, Allison George Fox 1:01.54

4 CARANDANG, Ashley Saint Martin's 1:02.35

5 NICKELSON, Artresa Saint Martin's 1:04.27

6 CARANDANG, Alexis Saint Martin's 1:05.36

7 CHEN-JOHNSON, Skye Portland 1:06.10

8 BAILLY, Kaitlyn Concordia (Ore.) 1:09.80

Section 3 of 3

1 NORQUIST, Leah Multnomah 1:06.75

2 LEWIS, Hannah Mt. Hood CC 1:07.43

3 JOHNSON, Leah Pacific Lutheran 1:07.59

4 CARRIER, Sarah Multnomah 1:12.67

DALZELL, Allison George Fox DNS

BOTSFORD, Suzy Clackamas CC DNS

WARD, Meghan Multnomah DNS

MCFAUL, Abby Saint Martin's DNS

#13 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON , Morgan Oregon State 2:12.00 1(1) 10

2 VAN WEPEREN, Susan Unattached 2:15.80 1(2)

3 SMITH, Natalie Portland 2:17.58 1(3) 8

4 REED, Lexi Oregon State 2:19.09 1(4) 6

5 BOWEN, Samantha Lewis & Clark 2:20.39 1(5) 5

6 CONNER , Lacey Unattached 2:20.48 1(6)

7 KNOLL, Jessica Pacific (Ore.) 2:22.67 1(7) 4

8 VOELLGER, Mekenzie Pacific Lutheran 2:23.60 1(8) 3

9 SOLBERG, Kim Oregon State 2:24.56 2(1) 2

10 OLINSKI , Tarisa Oregon State 2:24.68 1(9) 1

11 HANSEN, Aislynn Clark College 2:25.36 1(10)

12 TEIGEN, Megan Saint Martin's 2:26.85 2(2)

13 PEREZ, Michelle Northwest U. 2:27.46 2(3)

14 JOHNSON, Julian Western Washingt 2:28.07 2(4)

15 EDGAR, Gillian Seattle Pacific 2:28.98 2(5)

16 FINE, Keana Seattle Pacific 2:30.07 1(11)

17 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 2:31.93 2(6)
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#13 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 MARQUARDT, Olivia Linfield 2:34.90 2(7)

19 CLARK, Birch Linfield 2:38.77 2(8)

20 DELAPP, Hannah Northwest U. 2:46.11 2(9)

21 KULESZA, Caree Northwest U. 3:02.65 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ANDERSON , Morgan Oregon State 2:12.00

2 VAN WEPEREN, Susan Unattached 2:15.80

3 SMITH, Natalie Portland 2:17.58

4 REED, Lexi Oregon State 2:19.09

5 BOWEN, Samantha Lewis & Clark 2:20.39

6 CONNER , Lacey Unattached 2:20.48

7 KNOLL, Jessica Pacific (Ore.) 2:22.67

8 VOELLGER, Mekenzie Pacific Lutheran 2:23.60

9 OLINSKI , Tarisa Oregon State 2:24.68

10 HANSEN, Aislynn Clark College 2:25.36

11 FINE, Keana Seattle Pacific 2:30.07

Section 2 of 2

1 SOLBERG, Kim Oregon State 2:24.56

2 TEIGEN, Megan Saint Martin's 2:26.85

3 PEREZ, Michelle Northwest U. 2:27.46

4 JOHNSON, Julian Western Washingt 2:28.07

5 EDGAR, Gillian Seattle Pacific 2:28.98

6 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 2:31.93

7 MARQUARDT, Olivia Linfield 2:34.90

8 CLARK, Birch Linfield 2:38.77

9 DELAPP, Hannah Northwest U. 2:46.11

10 KULESZA, Caree Northwest U. 3:02.65

#5 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WIDTH, Kristiane Oregon State 4:36.48 1(1) 10

2 MOUNT, Juliana Oregon State 4:36.92 1(2) 8

3 RICHARDSON, Aoibhe Unattached 4:37.36 1(3)

4 RICE, Lila Seattle U. 4:37.75 1(4) 6

5 ENGELBREKT , Lily Northwest U. 4:39.20 1(5) 5

6 HONEA, Anastasia Seattle U. 4:39.57 1(6) 4

7 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 4:39.81 1(7) 3

8 O'CONNOR LENTH, Moira Seattle U. 4:40.56 1(8) 2

9 NEAL, Kaelia Linfield 4:42.26 1(9) 1

10 LYONS, Maddy Portland 4:43.03 1(10)

11 FOOTE, Alyssa Seattle Pacific 4:43.69 1(11)

12 COX, Courtney Portland 4:44.40 1(12)

13 RUBIO, Siobhan Seattle U. 4:48.03 1(13)

14 TOMPKINS, Lindsay Portland 4:48.88 1(14)

#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 WALLACE, Serena Pacific (Ore.) 4:49.28 1(15)

16 NOTO, Sophia Portland 4:49.86 1(16)

17 MCCLOSKEY, Claire Saint Martin's 4:56.43 1(17)

18 KILLINGBECK, Aysia Clackamas CC 4:59.18 1(18)

19 WOODSON, Maddie Portland 5:02.59 2(1)

20 REED, Annie Unattached 5:04.06 2(2)

21 MCKIBBON, Samantha George Fox 5:04.20 2(3)

22 O'CONNOR, Haley Club Northwest 5:05.28 1(19)

23 HARRINGTON, Sara Concordia (Ore.) 5:05.51 2(4)

24 WALTER, Katherine Seattle Pacific 5:08.01 2(5)

25 PARKS, Megan George Fox 5:12.81 2(6)

26 HORN, Emma Northwest U. 5:13.98 2(7)

27 SMITH, Maddie Pacific Lutheran 5:18.17 2(8)

28 MOVICH-FIELDS, Dawn Mist Lewis & Clark 5:19.32 2(9)

29 VALTKAMP, Erica Mt. Hood CC 5:25.33 2(10)

30 O'HARA, Emily Seattle U. 5:29.31 2(11)

31 FARLEY, Airel Pacific (Ore.) 5:30.03 2(12)

32 STOBIE, Hannah Clackamas CC 5:34.00 2(13)

33 CARRIER, Sarah Multnomah 5:39.06 2(14)

34 SULLIVAN, Madison Lewis & Clark 5:43.50 2(15)

35 O'NEAL, Sophia Pacific (Ore.) 5:47.80 2(16)

36 WEBB, Emily Pacific Lutheran 5:57.08 2(17)

37 PRAINO, Leila Northwest U. 6:00.14 2(18)

38 ABBOTT, Olivia Saint Martin's 6:02.47 2(19)

39 BUSH, Kymberlin Pacific (Ore.) 6:35.14 2(20)

RODDEN, Jaime Linfield NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WIDTH, Kristiane Oregon State 4:36.48

2 MOUNT, Juliana Oregon State 4:36.92

3 RICHARDSON, Aoibhe Unattached 4:37.36

4 RICE, Lila Seattle U. 4:37.75

5 ENGELBREKT , Lily Northwest U. 4:39.20

6 HONEA, Anastasia Seattle U. 4:39.57

7 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 4:39.81

8 O'CONNOR LENTH, Moira Seattle U. 4:40.56

9 NEAL, Kaelia Linfield 4:42.26

10 LYONS, Maddy Portland 4:43.03

11 FOOTE, Alyssa Seattle Pacific 4:43.69

12 COX, Courtney Portland 4:44.40

13 RUBIO, Siobhan Seattle U. 4:48.03

14 TOMPKINS, Lindsay Portland 4:48.88

15 WALLACE, Serena Pacific (Ore.) 4:49.28

16 NOTO, Sophia Portland 4:49.86
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#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
17 MCCLOSKEY, Claire Saint Martin's 4:56.43

18 KILLINGBECK, Aysia Clackamas CC 4:59.18

19 O'CONNOR, Haley Club Northwest 5:05.28

Section 2 of 2

1 WOODSON, Maddie Portland 5:02.59

2 REED, Annie Unattached 5:04.06

3 MCKIBBON, Samantha George Fox 5:04.20

4 HARRINGTON, Sara Concordia (Ore.) 5:05.51

5 WALTER, Katherine Seattle Pacific 5:08.01

6 PARKS, Megan George Fox 5:12.81

7 HORN, Emma Northwest U. 5:13.98

8 SMITH, Maddie Pacific Lutheran 5:18.17

9 MOVICH-FIELDS, Dawn Mist Lewis & Clark 5:19.32

10 VALTKAMP, Erica Mt. Hood CC 5:25.33

11 O'HARA, Emily Seattle U. 5:29.31

12 FARLEY, Airel Pacific (Ore.) 5:30.03

13 STOBIE, Hannah Clackamas CC 5:34.00

14 CARRIER, Sarah Multnomah 5:39.06

15 SULLIVAN, Madison Lewis & Clark 5:43.50

16 O'NEAL, Sophia Pacific (Ore.) 5:47.80

17 WEBB, Emily Pacific Lutheran 5:57.08

18 PRAINO, Leila Northwest U. 6:00.14

19 ABBOTT, Olivia Saint Martin's 6:02.47

20 BUSH, Kymberlin Pacific (Ore.) 6:35.14

RODDEN, Jaime Linfield NT

#19 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VALLAIRE, Shea Northwest Christia 17:10.31 1(1) 10

2 ESTABROOK, Sarah Northwest U. 17:35.18 1(2) 8

3 FLETCHER, Michelle Northwest Christia 17:45.01 1(3) 6

4 STELLING, Lillianna Western Washingt 17:46.50 1(4) 5

5 STEIN, Olivia Seattle U. 17:47.61 1(5) 4

6 SCHMIDT, Rosa Northwest Christia 17:54.05 1(6) 3

7 SPENCER, Stephenie Pacific (Ore.) 17:56.17 1(7) 2

8 HUTCHISON, Maddy Western Washingt 17:57.84 1(8) 1

9 BEARD, Courtney Linfield 18:02.38 1(9)

10 SHINNICK, Peyton Western Washingt 18:03.27 2(1)

11 RIOS, Melissa Northwest Christia 18:03.87 1(10)

12 JOKUMSEN, Maci George Fox 18:08.54 1(11)

13 KNUDSON, Emma Linfield 18:10.43 1(12)

14 GALVEZ, Sophia Western Washingt 18:17.93 1(13)

15 MCNERNEY, Sedona Seattle Pacific 18:19.35 1(14)

16 MCKINNEY, Cassie Clark College 18:24.58 1(15)

17 MELVILLE, Tracy Western Washingt 18:35.28 1(16)

18 TAFERRE, Sara Western Washingt 18:39.78 1(17)

19 MOORE, Kayla George Fox 18:41.17 2(2)

#19 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 KOLASINSKI, Larissa Saint Martin's 18:42.28 1(18)

21 GIBBS, Rachel George Fox 18:55.00 2(3)

22 GOTTLIEB, LIz Impala 19:13.70 2(4)

23 MARTIN , Kennedy Portland State 19:18.36 2(5)

24 HIGINBOTHAM, Katie Linfield 19:21.75 2(6)

25 SPONENBURG, Sammy Pacific Lutheran 19:25.21 2(7)

26 BLIESNER, Sarah Seattle U. 19:31.65 1(19)

27 DORNEY, Lindsey Saint Martin's 19:48.48 2(8)

28 GALLO, Sararose Pacific Lutheran 20:08.91 2(9)

29 PAASCHE, Keri Linfield 20:10.37 2(10)

30 GRONSETH, Lydia George Fox 20:18.58 2(11)

31 DELEON, Rebecca Linfield 20:26.08 2(12)

32 VALERIO, Mia Northwest U. 20:37.98 2(13)

33 VAUGHAN, Yeshi Saint Martin's 20:43.11 2(14)

34 MILLER, Amarie George Fox 21:22.81 2(15)

35 MCCARTHY, Niamh Unattached 21:33.23 2(16)

36 GOLLING, Megan Northwest U. 21:45.16 2(17)

37 ASA, Jovi Clark College 22:21.50 2(18)

38 ROTH, Kelly Linfield 22:57.78 2(19)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 VALLAIRE, Shea Northwest Christia 17:10.31

2 ESTABROOK, Sarah Northwest U. 17:35.18

3 FLETCHER, Michelle Northwest Christia 17:45.01

4 STELLING, Lillianna Western Washingt 17:46.50

5 STEIN, Olivia Seattle U. 17:47.61

6 SCHMIDT, Rosa Northwest Christia 17:54.05

7 SPENCER, Stephenie Pacific (Ore.) 17:56.17

8 HUTCHISON, Maddy Western Washingt 17:57.84

9 BEARD, Courtney Linfield 18:02.38

10 RIOS, Melissa Northwest Christia 18:03.87

11 JOKUMSEN, Maci George Fox 18:08.54

12 KNUDSON, Emma Linfield 18:10.43

13 GALVEZ, Sophia Western Washingt 18:17.93

14 MCNERNEY, Sedona Seattle Pacific 18:19.35

15 MCKINNEY, Cassie Clark College 18:24.58

16 MELVILLE, Tracy Western Washingt 18:35.28

17 TAFERRE, Sara Western Washingt 18:39.78

18 KOLASINSKI, Larissa Saint Martin's 18:42.28

19 BLIESNER, Sarah Seattle U. 19:31.65

Section 2 of 2

1 SHINNICK, Peyton Western Washingt 18:03.27

2 MOORE, Kayla George Fox 18:41.17

3 GIBBS, Rachel George Fox 18:55.00
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#19 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 GOTTLIEB, LIz Impala 19:13.70

5 MARTIN , Kennedy Portland State 19:18.36

6 HIGINBOTHAM, Katie Linfield 19:21.75

7 SPONENBURG, Sammy Pacific Lutheran 19:25.21

8 DORNEY, Lindsey Saint Martin's 19:48.48

9 GALLO, Sararose Pacific Lutheran 20:08.91

10 PAASCHE, Keri Linfield 20:10.37

11 GRONSETH, Lydia George Fox 20:18.58

12 DELEON, Rebecca Linfield 20:26.08

13 VALERIO, Mia Northwest U. 20:37.98

14 VAUGHAN, Yeshi Saint Martin's 20:43.11

15 MILLER, Amarie George Fox 21:22.81

16 MCCARTHY, Niamh Unattached 21:33.23

17 GOLLING, Megan Northwest U. 21:45.16

18 ASA, Jovi Clark College 22:21.50

19 ROTH, Kelly Linfield 22:57.78

#7 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HALLOCK, Kara Oregon State 14.40 (+0.9) 1(1) 10

2 COLLINS, Devin Oregon State 14.59 (+0.9) 1(2) 8

3 VANDER MEULEN, Janna Unattached 14.91 (+0.9) 1(3)

4 EDGE, Dallas Linfield 15.31 (+0.9) 1(4) 6

5 GIBBS, Mariah Seattle U. 15.40 (+0.9) 1(5) 5

6 MCNAIRY, Saskia Oregon State 15.90 (+0.4) 2(1) 4

7 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 15.95 (+0.9) 1(6) 3

8 NEWBLOM, Michelle Seattle U. 16.74 (+0.4) 2(2) 2

9 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 16.76 (+0.4) 2(3) 1

10 WRIGHT, Annie George Fox 16.83 (+0.4) 2(4)

11 CAMERON, Baylie Linfield 17.07 (+0.3) 3(1)

12 HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) 17.39 (+0.4) 2(5)

13 VILLARONGA, Alba Oregon State 17.40 (+0.9) 1(7)

14 CARL, Courtney Seattle U. 17.43 (+0.4) 2(6)

15 VANBENSCHOTEN, Allie Pacific Lutheran 17.53 (+0.3) 3(2)

16 HOILAND, Jenna Pacific (Ore.) 17.56 (+0.3) 3(3)

17 HUNT, Mckenna Western Washingt 17.66 (+0.9) 1(8)

18 GLADDING, Madison Linfield 17.68 (+0.4) 2(7)

19 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 18.05 (+0.3) 3(4)

20 KENDRICK, Ariya Saint Martin's 19.49 (+0.3) 3(5)

21 SHIRLEY, Maddie Linfield 20.70 (+0.4) 2(8)

LANDRY, Mckenna George Fox DNS  (NW) 3

DAVIES, Sarah George Fox DNS  (NW) 3

STEPHENS, Chase Concordia (Ore.) NT  (NW) 4

SWILLEY, Alissa George Fox NT  (NW) 4

CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. NT  (NW) 4

BENNER, Justine George Fox NT  (NW) 4

#7 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 HALLOCK, Kara Oregon State 14.40

2 COLLINS, Devin Oregon State 14.59

3 VANDER MEULEN, Janna Unattached 14.91

4 EDGE, Dallas Linfield 15.31

5 GIBBS, Mariah Seattle U. 15.40

6 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 15.95

7 VILLARONGA, Alba Oregon State 17.40

8 HUNT, Mckenna Western Washingt 17.66

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 MCNAIRY, Saskia Oregon State 15.90

2 NEWBLOM, Michelle Seattle U. 16.74

3 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 16.76

4 WRIGHT, Annie George Fox 16.83

5 HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) 17.39

6 CARL, Courtney Seattle U. 17.43

7 GLADDING, Madison Linfield 17.68

8 SHIRLEY, Maddie Linfield 20.70

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 CAMERON, Baylie Linfield 17.07

2 VANBENSCHOTEN, Allie Pacific Lutheran 17.53

3 HOILAND, Jenna Pacific (Ore.) 17.56

4 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 18.05

5 KENDRICK, Ariya Saint Martin's 19.49

LANDRY, Mckenna George Fox DNS

DAVIES, Sarah George Fox DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. NT

SWILLEY, Alissa George Fox NT

STEPHENS, Chase Concordia (Ore.) NT

BENNER, Justine George Fox NT

#15 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEEN, Dakota Oregon State 1:03.62 1(1) 10

2 WHATLEY, Alexi Saint Martin's 1:03.74 1(2) 8

3 BAXTER, Katie Unattached 1:04.43 1(3)

4 WACHTER, Abby Seattle U. 1:04.73 1(4) 6

5 JONES, Michal Portland 1:05.79 1(5) 5

6 FLEMING, Kathryn (Katie) Seattle U. 1:06.17 1(6) 4

7 CAMERON, Baylie Linfield 1:06.49 2(1) 3

8 DURAN , Dani Oregon State 1:06.55 1(7) 2

9 LEE, Kelsey Pacific (Ore.) 1:06.65 1(8) 1

10 STONE, Rachel Lewis & Clark 1:09.05 2(2)

11 GLADDING, Madison Linfield 1:09.89 2(3)

12 ROOT, Natalie Portland 1:10.31 2(4)
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#15 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 CURTIS, Kathryn Concordia (Ore.) 1:10.73 2(5)

14 VANBENSCHOTEN, Allie Pacific Lutheran 1:10.84 3(1)

15 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 1:11.29 2(6)

16 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 1:12.38 2(7)

17 KUMANO, Ayla Lewis & Clark 1:12.78 3(2)

18 GOTRO, Jamie Seattle U. 1:13.74 2(8)

19 WENLUND, Monica Clackamas CC 1:14.07 3(3)

20 MOORE, Reegan Northwest U. 1:22.95 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 STEEN, Dakota Oregon State 1:03.62

2 WHATLEY, Alexi Saint Martin's 1:03.74

3 BAXTER, Katie Unattached 1:04.43

4 WACHTER, Abby Seattle U. 1:04.73

5 JONES, Michal Portland 1:05.79

6 FLEMING, Kathryn (Katie) Seattle U. 1:06.17

7 DURAN , Dani Oregon State 1:06.55

8 LEE, Kelsey Pacific (Ore.) 1:06.65

Section 2 of 3

1 CAMERON, Baylie Linfield 1:06.49

2 STONE, Rachel Lewis & Clark 1:09.05

3 GLADDING, Madison Linfield 1:09.89

4 ROOT, Natalie Portland 1:10.31

5 CURTIS, Kathryn Concordia (Ore.) 1:10.73

6 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 1:11.29

7 RICHWINE, Kycie Linfield 1:12.38

8 GOTRO, Jamie Seattle U. 1:13.74

Section 3 of 3

1 VANBENSCHOTEN, Allie Pacific Lutheran 1:10.84

2 KUMANO, Ayla Lewis & Clark 1:12.78

3 WENLUND, Monica Clackamas CC 1:14.07

4 MOORE, Reegan Northwest U. 1:22.95

#1 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRANT, Brittany Western Washingt 11:04.36 10

2 HITE, Dylan Portland 11:20.24 8

3 KNAPP, Grace Western Oregon 11:24.05 6

4 ERICKSON, Johanna Seattle U. 11:25.32 5

5 CALVERT, Hannah Seattle Pacific 11:26.15 4

6 LASSERE, Rebecca Seattle U. 11:27.48 3

7 SWANSON, Frances Lewis & Clark 11:33.51 2

8 PETERSON, Emily Portland 11:43.28 1

9 KETTEL, Hailey Seattle Pacific 11:46.42

10 HOBSON, Gabby Concordia (Ore.) 12:20.59

#1 Women's 3000m Steeple (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
11 DALGLEISH, Sadie Clark College 12:33.19

12 GILLESPIE, Elaina Pacific (Ore.) 12:54.29

13 STOKLEY, Lauren Clackamas CC 13:13.54

14 HULL, Katherine Lewis & Clark 13:18.53

15 HALL, Cece Pacific (Ore.) 14:14.21

CRABTREE, Keira Lewis & Clark DNF

TYBURCZY, Katie Western Washingt DNF

#3 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Western Washington (A) 48.71 10

2 Saint Martin's (A) 50.46 8

3 Linfield (A) 50.86 6

4 Pacific Lutheran (A) 51.23 5

5 George Fox (A) 51.35 4

6 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 52.78 3

Lewis & Clark (A) DNS

Mt. Hood CC (A) DNS

#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oregon State (A) 3:58.47 1(1) 10

2 Saint Martin's (A) 4:01.49 1(2) 8

3 George Fox (A) 4:03.15 1(3) 6

4 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 4:09.98 1(4) 5

5 Linfield (A) 4:10.76 1(5) 4

6 Saint Martin's (B) 4:17.31 2(1) 3

7 Lewis & Clark (A) 4:21.69 1(6) 2

8 Northwest U. (A) 4:24.39 1(7) 1

9 Linfield (B) 4:24.85 2(2)

10 Pacific Lutheran (A) 4:27.82 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oregon State (A) 3:58.47

2 Saint Martin's (A) 4:01.49

3 George Fox (A) 4:03.15

4 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 4:09.98

5 Linfield (A) 4:10.76

6 Lewis & Clark (A) 4:21.69

7 Northwest U. (A) 4:24.39

8 Pacific Lutheran (A) 4:27.82

Section 2 of 2

1 Saint Martin's (B) 4:17.31

2 Linfield (B) 4:24.85
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#31 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JACKSON , Allison Oregon State 1.64m 10

2 OSADCHEY, Miranda Western Washingt 1.59m 8

3 PROTEAU, Rachel Oregon State 1.59m 6

4 HARTNEY, Hailey George Fox 1.54m 4.5

4 HENRY, Bridget Western Washingt 1.54m 4.5

6 HILGER, Amy Oregon State 1.54m 3

7 BENNER, Justine George Fox 1.54m 2

8 APO, Cassidy Saint Martin's 1.49m 1

9 MACK-WILSON, Laurel Seattle U. 1.49m

9 SCHROEDER, Victoria George Fox 1.49m

11 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 1.44m

11 BACH, Kayla Pacific Lutheran 1.44m

13 CURL, Sarah Pacific (Ore.) 1.44m

14 KAM, Maile Multnomah 1.44m

14 PETERSEN, Taylor Linfield 1.44m

14 LINDBO, Chloe Clark College 1.44m

14 MCNAIRY, Saskia Oregon State 1.44m

18 SERVOSS, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 1.44m

19 THORSEN, Katie Pacific Lutheran 1.39m

19 SABADO-HALPERN, Mehana Linfield 1.39m

DUPRAY, Danyle George Fox NH

NORRIS, Alissa George Fox NH

PAVLENKO, Lydia Clackamas CC NH

MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland NH

POTT, Tiffany Saint Martin's NH

HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) NH

CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. NH

SWORD, Elizabeth Unattached NH

DEMATTOS, Chrislyn Lewis & Clark NH

GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt NH

FUKUMOTO, Gabby Concordia (Ore.) NH

JOHNSON, Tori Concordia (Ore.) NH

#33 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FIELD, Gillette Oregon State 3.75m 9

1 HAUN , Helen Ann Oregon State 3.75m 9

3 PARADEE, Anna Western Washingt 3.75m 6

4 MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield 3.55m 5

5 GALLI, Joanna Linfield 3.55m 4

6 ROBERTSON, Sierra George Fox 3.40m 3

7 WEATHERFORD, Kylie George Fox 3.40m 2

8 SIDOR, Annie Unattached 3.40m

9 ROBERTS, Rachael Western Washingt 3.25m 1

10 CRENSHAW, Ryleigh Seattle Pacific 3.10m

11 SEAGREN, Rachel Lewis & Clark 3.10m

#33 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
11 ANDERSEN, Amanda Western Washingt 3.10m

13 WATSON, Maggie Pacific Lutheran 3.10m

14 OLIQUIANO, Jewels Western Washingt 3.10m

14 COLLMER, Saraia Clackamas CC 3.10m

16 ROCKENBAUGH, Julie Linfield 3.10m

17 FRENCH, Lexi George Fox 2.80m

18 RIVERA, Riki Pacific (Ore.) 2.65m

KILCUP, Carlie Pacific Lutheran NH

CAVINESS, Sarah Northwest U. NH

JASORKA, Jordan Pacific Lutheran NH

OZAWA, Kayla Pacific Lutheran NH

WATSON, Emily Saint Martin's NH

CLOSE, Brynna Pacific (Ore.) NH

BOTSFORD, Suzy Clackamas CC NH

KONO, Janelle Northwest U. NH

RAYMOND, Olivia Pacific Lutheran NH

#27 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCKENZIE, Jasmin Unattached 5.64m (+0.0) 3(1)

2 WOODCOCK, Dannelle Mt. Hood CC 5.39m (+0.0) 3(2) 10

3 MCMULLIN, Jasmine Western Washingt 5.35m (+0.0) 3(3) 8

4 MEINHART, Kenna George Fox 5.15m (+0.0) 3(4) 6

5 LUNNING, Caylah Seattle U. 5.11m (+0.0) 3(5) 5

6 SOLIMAN, Renee Seattle U. 5.10m (+0.0) 3(6) 3

6 HILL, Emma Unattached 5.10m (+0.0) 3(6)

8 STEPHENS, Chase Concordia (Ore.) 5.08m (+0.0) 3(8) 3

9 MUNOZ, Malea Western Washingt 5.07m (+0.0) 3(9) 2

10 STEELE, CarrieAnne Northwest U. 5.01m (+0.0) 3(10) 1

11 WILLIAMS, Brooke Central Washingto 5.00m (–0.4) 2(1)

11 SABADO-HALPERN, Mehana Linfield 5.00m (+0.0) 3(11)

13 GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt 4.98m (+0.0) 3(12)

14 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 4.94m (–0.2) 2(2)

15 PROTEAU, Rachel Oregon State 4.92m (+0.4) 1(1)

16 MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield 4.91m (–0.3) 2(3)

17 HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) 4.78m (–0.5) 2(4)

18 HAGAR, Chase Lewis & Clark 4.77m (–0.1) 2(5)

18 SHIRLEY, Maddie Linfield 4.77m (+0.0) 2(5)

20 STEN, Jocelyn Linfield 4.75m (+0.0) 1(2)

21 NORRIS, Alissa George Fox 4.71m (+0.0) 1(3)

22 HOILAND, Jenna Pacific (Ore.) 4.70m (+0.8) 1(4)

23 WHATLEY, Alexi Saint Martin's 4.57m (+0.0) 2(7)

24 DASALLA-GOOD, Cassandra (S Seattle U. 4.55m (–1.2) 2(8)

25 POTT, Tiffany Saint Martin's 4.54m (+0.3) 1(5)

26 BONE, Chelsea Clackamas CC 4.54m (–1.1) 2(9)

27 MARLER, Kara Lewis & Clark 4.53m (+0.0) 2(10)
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#27 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
28 DUPRAY, Danyle George Fox 4.52m (+0.0) 1(6)

29 MARSHAL, Ty Lewis & Clark 4.40m (–1.5) 1(7)

30 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 4.35m (–1.4) 1(8)

31 HILGER, Amy Oregon State 4.33m (+0.0) 2(11)

32 APO, Cassidy Saint Martin's 4.30m (+0.0) 1(9)

33 COLE, Brianna Concordia (Ore.) 4.22m (–2.5) 1(10)

34 CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. 3.81m (+1.4) 1(11)

FOJAS, Jasmine Linfield NM  (NW) 1

LOCEY, Rachelle Lewis & Clark NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 PROTEAU, Rachel Oregon State 4.92m (+0.4)

2 STEN, Jocelyn Linfield 4.75m (+0.0)

3 NORRIS, Alissa George Fox 4.71m (+0.0)

4 HOILAND, Jenna Pacific (Ore.) 4.70m (+0.8)

5 POTT, Tiffany Saint Martin's 4.54m (+0.3)

6 DUPRAY, Danyle George Fox 4.52m (+0.0)

7 MARSHAL, Ty Lewis & Clark 4.40m (–1.5)

8 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 4.35m (–1.4)

9 APO, Cassidy Saint Martin's 4.30m (+0.0)

10 COLE, Brianna Concordia (Ore.) 4.22m (–2.5)

11 CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. 3.81m (+1.4)

FOJAS, Jasmine Linfield NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 WILLIAMS, Brooke Central Washingto 5.00m (–0.4)

2 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 4.94m (–0.2)

3 MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield 4.91m (–0.3)

4 HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) 4.78m (–0.5)

5 HAGAR, Chase Lewis & Clark 4.77m (–0.1)

5 SHIRLEY, Maddie Linfield 4.77m (+0.0)

7 WHATLEY, Alexi Saint Martin's 4.57m (+0.0)

8 DASALLA-GOOD, Cassandra (S Seattle U. 4.55m (–1.2)

9 BONE, Chelsea Clackamas CC 4.54m (–1.1)

10 MARLER, Kara Lewis & Clark 4.53m (+0.0)

11 HILGER, Amy Oregon State 4.33m (+0.0)

LOCEY, Rachelle Lewis & Clark NM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 MCKENZIE, Jasmin Unattached 5.64m (+0.0)

2 WOODCOCK, Dannelle Mt. Hood CC 5.39m (+0.0)

3 MCMULLIN, Jasmine Western Washingt 5.35m (+0.0)

4 MEINHART, Kenna George Fox 5.15m (+0.0)

5 LUNNING, Caylah Seattle U. 5.11m (+0.0)

6 SOLIMAN, Renee Seattle U. 5.10m (+0.0)

6 HILL, Emma Unattached 5.10m (+0.0)

#27 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 STEPHENS, Chase Concordia (Ore.) 5.08m (+0.0)

9 MUNOZ, Malea Western Washingt 5.07m (+0.0)

10 STEELE, CarrieAnne Northwest U. 5.01m (+0.0)

11 SABADO-HALPERN, Mehana Linfield 5.00m (+0.0)

12 GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt 4.98m (+0.0)

#29 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCMULLIN, Jasmine Western Washingt 11.85m (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 HILL, Emma Unattached 11.56m (–0.3) 2(2)

3 VARELA , Madelayne Oregon State 11.47m (+0.0) 2(3) 8

4 WILLIAMS, Brooke Central Washingto 11.10m (+0.0) 2(4) 6

5 GIBBS, Mariah Seattle U. 11.05m (+0.0) 2(5) 5

6 FLEMING, Kathryn (Katie) Seattle U. 10.84m (+0.0) 2(6) 4

7 HARRIS, Chloe Seattle U. 10.71m (+0.0) 1(1) 3

8 PAVLENKO, Lydia Clackamas CC 10.67m (+0.0) 2(7) 2

9 ROWLAND, Erin George Fox 10.64m (+0.0) 2(8) 1

10 STEELE, CarrieAnne Northwest U. 10.47m (+0.0) 2(9)

11 HOILAND, Jenna Pacific (Ore.) 10.42m (+0.4) 1(2)

12 DASALLA-GOOD, Cassandra (S Seattle U. 10.42m (–0.2) 1(2)

13 COLEMAN, Brittany Unattached 10.41m (+0.0) 2(10)

14 MARLER, Kara Lewis & Clark 10.37m (+0.0) 1(4)

15 SERVOSS, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 10.35m (+0.0) 2(11)

16 STROWBRIDGE, Haley George Fox 10.22m (–0.5) 1(5)

17 NORELL, Kyla George Fox 10.03m (+0.0) 2(12)

18 BURK, Emily Pacific Lutheran 9.99m (+0.0) 1(6)

19 LANDRY, Mckenna George Fox 9.83m (–0.3) 1(7)

20 STEN, Jocelyn Linfield 9.68m (+0.0) 1(8)

21 MARSHAL, Ty Lewis & Clark 9.29m (+0.0) 1(9)

COLE, Brianna Concordia (Ore.) NM  (NW) 1

DAVIS, Maddy Pacific Lutheran NM  (NW) 1

DEMATTOS, Chrislyn Lewis & Clark NM  (NW) 1

FOJAS, Jasmine Linfield NM  (NW) 1

LOCEY, Rachelle Lewis & Clark NM  (NW) 1

HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) NM  (NW) 2

VACEK, Courtney Portland NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HARRIS, Chloe Seattle U. 10.71m (+0.0)

2 HOILAND, Jenna Pacific (Ore.) 10.42m (+0.4)

2 DASALLA-GOOD, Cassandra (S Seattle U. 10.42m (–0.2)

4 MARLER, Kara Lewis & Clark 10.37m (+0.0)

5 STROWBRIDGE, Haley George Fox 10.22m (–0.5)

6 BURK, Emily Pacific Lutheran 9.99m (+0.0)

7 LANDRY, Mckenna George Fox 9.83m (–0.3)
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#29 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 STEN, Jocelyn Linfield 9.68m (+0.0)

9 MARSHAL, Ty Lewis & Clark 9.29m (+0.0)

COLE, Brianna Concordia (Ore.) NM  (NW)

DAVIS, Maddy Pacific Lutheran NM  (NW)

DEMATTOS, Chrislyn Lewis & Clark NM  (NW)

FOJAS, Jasmine Linfield NM  (NW)

LOCEY, Rachelle Lewis & Clark NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCMULLIN, Jasmine Western Washingt 11.85m (+0.0)

2 HILL, Emma Unattached 11.56m (–0.3)

3 VARELA , Madelayne Oregon State 11.47m (+0.0)

4 WILLIAMS, Brooke Central Washingto 11.10m (+0.0)

5 GIBBS, Mariah Seattle U. 11.05m (+0.0)

6 FLEMING, Kathryn (Katie) Seattle U. 10.84m (+0.0)

7 PAVLENKO, Lydia Clackamas CC 10.67m (+0.0)

8 ROWLAND, Erin George Fox 10.64m (+0.0)

9 STEELE, CarrieAnne Northwest U. 10.47m (+0.0)

10 COLEMAN, Brittany Unattached 10.41m (+0.0)

11 SERVOSS, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) 10.35m (+0.0)

12 NORELL, Kyla George Fox 10.03m (+0.0)

HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) NM  (NW)

VACEK, Courtney Portland NM  (NW)

#35 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WARREN, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 16.13m 3(1) 10

2 AUSMAN, Melissa Unattached 14.79m 3(2)

3 MACDONALD, Christina Concordia (Ore.) 13.97m 3(3) 8

4 BYRD, McKenzie Oregon State 13.66m 3(4) 6

5 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 12.99m 3(5) 5

6 WILLING, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 12.86m 3(6) 4

7 MCKINNIS, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 12.41m 3(7) 3

8 MCSHANE , Lindsay Oregon State 12.19m 3(8) 2

9 GUTHRIE-BAKER, Sydney Oregon State 12.00m 3(9) 1

10 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 11.80m 3(10)

11 STOVALL, Charene Pacific Lutheran 11.77m 2(1)

12 WESEL, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 11.71m 2(2)

13 VERNOY, Megan Saint Martin's 11.67m 3(11)

14 DU, Karen Pacific (Ore.) 11.59m 2(3)

15 WHITE, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 11.35m 3(12)

16 TENSLEY, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 11.15m 3(13)

17 HALLOCK, Kara Oregon State 11.13m 2(4)

18 WALDROP, Annie Pacific Lutheran 11.00m 2(5)

19 GARDNER, Makala Clark College 10.84m 1(1)

20 KNIGHT, Josie Linfield 10.84m 2(6)

21 MIZE, MaKenzie Linfield 10.73m 2(7)

22 MILES, Sara Linfield 10.49m 2(8)

#35 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
23 PETTINGILL, Mackenzie Mt. Hood CC 10.33m 1(2)

24 BELL, Cassidy Clackamas CC 10.33m 1(2)

25 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 10.15m 2(9)

26 JAMIESON, Matney George Fox 10.12m 2(10)

27 MAYERL, April Saint Martin's 10.02m 2(11)

28 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 9.88m 1(4)

29 BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield 9.83m 1(5)

30 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 9.41m 1(6)

31 CARTER, Lex Pacific Lutheran 9.32m 1(7)

32 BESHEARS, Annalise Linfield 9.16m 1(8)

33 BONE, Chelsea Clackamas CC 9.07m 1(9)

34 WARNER, Rebeka Mt. Hood CC 8.65m 1(10)

35 FENTON, Megan Northwest U. 8.27m 1(11)

36 CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. 6.52m 1(12)

TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark NM 1

ROBERTS, Sharaya Northwest U. NM 1

ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC NM 2

WALKS, Tristan Northwest U. NM 2

HAMILTON, Emily George Fox NM 2

MORTENSEN, Megan Western Washingt NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 GARDNER, Makala Clark College 10.84m

2 PETTINGILL, Mackenzie Mt. Hood CC 10.33m

2 BELL, Cassidy Clackamas CC 10.33m

4 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 9.88m

5 BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield 9.83m

6 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 9.41m

7 CARTER, Lex Pacific Lutheran 9.32m

8 BESHEARS, Annalise Linfield 9.16m

9 BONE, Chelsea Clackamas CC 9.07m

10 WARNER, Rebeka Mt. Hood CC 8.65m

11 FENTON, Megan Northwest U. 8.27m

12 CAMPBELL, Emily Northwest U. 6.52m

TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark NM

ROBERTS, Sharaya Northwest U. NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 STOVALL, Charene Pacific Lutheran 11.77m

2 WESEL, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 11.71m

3 DU, Karen Pacific (Ore.) 11.59m

4 HALLOCK, Kara Oregon State 11.13m

5 WALDROP, Annie Pacific Lutheran 11.00m

6 KNIGHT, Josie Linfield 10.84m

7 MIZE, MaKenzie Linfield 10.73m
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#35 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 MILES, Sara Linfield 10.49m

9 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 10.15m

10 JAMIESON, Matney George Fox 10.12m

11 MAYERL, April Saint Martin's 10.02m

ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC NM

WALKS, Tristan Northwest U. NM

HAMILTON, Emily George Fox NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 WARREN, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 16.13m

2 AUSMAN, Melissa Unattached 14.79m

3 MACDONALD, Christina Concordia (Ore.) 13.97m

4 BYRD, McKenzie Oregon State 13.66m

5 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 12.99m

6 WILLING, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 12.86m

7 MCKINNIS, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 12.41m

8 MCSHANE , Lindsay Oregon State 12.19m

9 GUTHRIE-BAKER, Sydney Oregon State 12.00m

10 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 11.80m

11 VERNOY, Megan Saint Martin's 11.67m

12 WHITE, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 11.35m

13 TENSLEY, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 11.15m

MORTENSEN, Megan Western Washingt NM

#37 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AUSMAN, Melissa Unattached 53.27m 3(1)

2 WARREN, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 47.33m 3(2) 10

3 PICKNELL , Rachel Oregon State 45.84m 3(3) 8

4 MORTENSEN, Megan Western Washingt 43.06m 3(4) 6

5 FLESKES , Kayla Oregon State 41.81m 3(5) 5

6 MCSHANE , Lindsay Oregon State 41.31m 3(6) 4

7 WHITE, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 39.75m 3(7) 3

8 MIZE, MaKenzie Linfield 38.41m 2(1) 2

9 WILLING, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 38.26m 3(8) 1

10 DU, Karen Pacific (Ore.) 37.68m 3(9)

11 STOVALL, Charene Pacific Lutheran 37.03m 3(10)

12 TENSLEY, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 36.48m 3(11)

13 VERNOY, Megan Saint Martin's 35.39m 3(12)

14 LAWRENCE, Quiana Saint Martin's 35.23m 2(2)

15 MAYERL, April Saint Martin's 35.18m 3(13)

16 WEDIN, Abriana George Fox 33.17m 1(1)

17 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 33.02m 2(3)

18 BUCKNOVITZ, Sarah Lewis & Clark 32.68m 2(4)

19 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 32.42m 2(5)

20 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 32.34m 2(6)

21 GARDNER, Makala Clark College 32.00m 2(7)

22 HAMILTON, Emily George Fox 31.97m 3(14)

#37 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
23 WALDROP, Annie Pacific Lutheran 31.64m 2(8)

24 ROBERTS, Sophia Western Washingt 31.15m 2(9)

25 CARTER, Lex Pacific Lutheran 30.62m 1(2)

26 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 30.47m 1(3)

27 JAMIESON, Matney George Fox 29.60m 2(10)

28 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 29.33m 1(4)

29 PETTINGILL, Mackenzie Mt. Hood CC 27.69m 2(11)

30 BESHEARS, Annalise Linfield 27.36m 1(5)

31 WARNER, Rebeka Mt. Hood CC 27.05m 1(6)

32 FENTON, Megan Northwest U. 26.41m 1(7)

33 BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield 26.24m 1(8)

34 MILES, Sara Linfield 24.21m 1(9)

35 NEGRON, Kendra Portland State 24.04m 1(10)

KNIGHT, Josie Linfield NM 1

ROBERTS, Sharaya Northwest U. NM 2

ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC NM 1

MCKINNIS, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) NM 2

WALKS, Tristan Northwest U. DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 WEDIN, Abriana George Fox 33.17m

2 CARTER, Lex Pacific Lutheran 30.62m

3 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 30.47m

4 DANIELSON , Molly Linfield 29.33m

5 BESHEARS, Annalise Linfield 27.36m

6 WARNER, Rebeka Mt. Hood CC 27.05m

7 FENTON, Megan Northwest U. 26.41m

8 BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield 26.24m

9 MILES, Sara Linfield 24.21m

10 NEGRON, Kendra Portland State 24.04m

KNIGHT, Josie Linfield NM

ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC NM

WALKS, Tristan Northwest U. DNS

Flight 2 of 3

1 MIZE, MaKenzie Linfield 38.41m

2 LAWRENCE, Quiana Saint Martin's 35.23m

3 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 33.02m

4 BUCKNOVITZ, Sarah Lewis & Clark 32.68m

5 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 32.42m

6 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 32.34m

7 GARDNER, Makala Clark College 32.00m

8 WALDROP, Annie Pacific Lutheran 31.64m

9 ROBERTS, Sophia Western Washingt 31.15m

10 JAMIESON, Matney George Fox 29.60m
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#37 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 PETTINGILL, Mackenzie Mt. Hood CC 27.69m

ROBERTS, Sharaya Northwest U. NM

MCKINNIS, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 AUSMAN, Melissa Unattached 53.27m

2 WARREN, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 47.33m

3 PICKNELL , Rachel Oregon State 45.84m

4 MORTENSEN, Megan Western Washingt 43.06m

5 FLESKES , Kayla Oregon State 41.81m

6 MCSHANE , Lindsay Oregon State 41.31m

7 WHITE, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 39.75m

8 WILLING, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 38.26m

9 DU, Karen Pacific (Ore.) 37.68m

10 STOVALL, Charene Pacific Lutheran 37.03m

11 TENSLEY, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 36.48m

12 VERNOY, Megan Saint Martin's 35.39m

13 MAYERL, April Saint Martin's 35.18m

14 HAMILTON, Emily George Fox 31.97m

#23 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WARREN, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 56.65m 2(1) 10

2 MACDONALD, Christina Concordia (Ore.) 55.31m 2(2) 8

3 NEALE, Kirby Saint Martin's 51.97m 2(3) 6

4 WILLING, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 51.32m 2(4) 5

5 LARSON, Liz Saint Martin's 51.17m 2(5) 4

6 TENSLEY, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 47.50m 2(6) 3

7 BUCKNOVITZ, Sarah Lewis & Clark 44.95m 2(7) 2

8 WHITE, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 44.80m 2(8) 1

9 MCKINNIS, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 41.90m 2(9)

10 MORTENSEN, Megan Western Washingt 39.96m 2(10)

11 ROBERTS, Sophia Western Washingt 39.64m 2(11)

12 LAWRENCE, Quiana Saint Martin's 39.59m 1(1)

13 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 38.70m 2(12)

14 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 38.44m 1(2)

15 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 36.10m 1(3)

16 SPROUL, Emily Pacific (Ore.) 34.56m 2(13)

17 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 34.18m 1(4)

18 WOCHNICK, Meg Throw1deep 32.74m 2(14)

19 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 32.56m 1(5)

20 CHAMBERLAIN, Morgan Linfield 31.41m 1(6)

21 WESEL, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 30.03m 1(7)

22 GARDNER, Makala Clark College 29.03m 1(8)

23 DIPASQUALE, Jalaena Pacific (Ore.) 27.21m 1(9)

24 VOSS, Kaelyn Pacific Lutheran 26.87m 1(10)

25 NEGRON, Kendra Portland State 26.36m 1(11)

26 STOVALL, Charene Pacific Lutheran 23.60m 2(15)

#23 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
27 ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC 18.65m 1(12)

KNIGHT, Josie Linfield NM 1

BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAWRENCE, Quiana Saint Martin's 39.59m

2 HUNKIN, Vakeaemanu Pacific Lutheran 38.44m

3 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 36.10m

4 CREIGHTON, Ellery Lewis & Clark 34.18m

5 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 32.56m

6 CHAMBERLAIN, Morgan Linfield 31.41m

7 WESEL, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 30.03m

8 GARDNER, Makala Clark College 29.03m

9 DIPASQUALE, Jalaena Pacific (Ore.) 27.21m

10 VOSS, Kaelyn Pacific Lutheran 26.87m

11 NEGRON, Kendra Portland State 26.36m

12 ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC 18.65m

KNIGHT, Josie Linfield NM

BRADLEY, Mikayla Linfield NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WARREN, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 56.65m

2 MACDONALD, Christina Concordia (Ore.) 55.31m

3 NEALE, Kirby Saint Martin's 51.97m

4 WILLING, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 51.32m

5 LARSON, Liz Saint Martin's 51.17m

6 TENSLEY, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 47.50m

7 BUCKNOVITZ, Sarah Lewis & Clark 44.95m

8 WHITE, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 44.80m

9 MCKINNIS, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 41.90m

10 MORTENSEN, Megan Western Washingt 39.96m

11 ROBERTS, Sophia Western Washingt 39.64m

12 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 38.70m

13 SPROUL, Emily Pacific (Ore.) 34.56m

14 WOCHNICK, Meg Throw1deep 32.74m

15 STOVALL, Charene Pacific Lutheran 23.60m

#25 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AVALOS, Deanna Saint Martin's 40.73m 2(1) 10

2 WALKER, Kathryn Saint Martin's 39.73m 2(2) 8

3 SPILLER, Jona Saint Martin's 39.22m 2(3) 6

4 MACDONALD, Christina Concordia (Ore.) 38.22m 2(4) 5

5 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 37.56m 2(5) 4

6 CHAPPELL, Emma Concordia (Ore.) 36.84m 2(6) 3

7 SPROUL, Emily Pacific (Ore.) 36.69m 2(7) 2

SPRING BREAK OPEN 2017
Portland, OR
Eldon Fix Track

3/17/2017 - 3/18/2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/18/2017 8:01 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 24



#25 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 PALMITER, Claire Saint Martin's 36.07m 2(8) 1

9 BONE, Chelsea Clackamas CC 35.43m 2(9)

10 GRADDY, Machaela Pacific Lutheran 33.88m 2(10)

11 BRUGLER, Jordyn Linfield 31.58m 2(11)

12 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 31.05m 1(1)

13 MOGEN, Olga Pacific Lutheran 30.31m 2(12)

14 ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC 30.19m 1(2)

15 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 30.02m 1(3)

16 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 28.89m 1(4)

17 VOSS, Kaelyn Pacific Lutheran 27.31m 1(5)

18 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 26.95m 1(6)

19 LINDBO, Chloe Clark College 26.42m 1(7)

20 KAM, Maile Multnomah 26.38m 1(8)

21 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 23.91m 1(9)

22 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 22.37m 1(10)

23 BUCHANAN, Lailani Pacific (Ore.) 21.93m 1(11)

CHAMBERLAIN, Morgan Linfield NM 1

KILCUP, Carlie Pacific Lutheran NM 1

REILEY, Pauline Portland DNS 2

GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt DNS 1

HOWSDEN, Sarah Saint Martin's DNS 1

RISPLER, Taylor Mt. Hood CC DNS 2

VAN LOO, Kaylie Portland DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PETERS, Emma Pacific Lutheran 31.05m

2 ANGELECHIO, Monica Clackamas CC 30.19m

3 HARDING, Neely Pacific Lutheran 30.02m

4 SIMEDRU, Rachel Unattached 28.89m

5 VOSS, Kaelyn Pacific Lutheran 27.31m

6 STARNES, Syrah Lewis & Clark 26.95m

7 LINDBO, Chloe Clark College 26.42m

8 KAM, Maile Multnomah 26.38m

9 TAYLOR, Morgan Lewis & Clark 23.91m

10 KIRKWOOD, Elisabeth Lewis & Clark 22.37m

11 BUCHANAN, Lailani Pacific (Ore.) 21.93m

CHAMBERLAIN, Morgan Linfield NM

KILCUP, Carlie Pacific Lutheran NM

GRENINGER, Kaylie Western Washingt DNS

HOWSDEN, Sarah Saint Martin's DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 AVALOS, Deanna Saint Martin's 40.73m

2 WALKER, Kathryn Saint Martin's 39.73m

3 SPILLER, Jona Saint Martin's 39.22m

#25 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 MACDONALD, Christina Concordia (Ore.) 38.22m

5 MADDUX, Mandie Seattle U. 37.56m

6 CHAPPELL, Emma Concordia (Ore.) 36.84m

7 SPROUL, Emily Pacific (Ore.) 36.69m

8 PALMITER, Claire Saint Martin's 36.07m

9 BONE, Chelsea Clackamas CC 35.43m

10 GRADDY, Machaela Pacific Lutheran 33.88m

11 BRUGLER, Jordyn Linfield 31.58m

12 MOGEN, Olga Pacific Lutheran 30.31m

REILEY, Pauline Portland DNS

RISPLER, Taylor Mt. Hood CC DNS

VAN LOO, Kaylie Portland DNS

Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Western Washington WEWA 137

2 George Fox GEOR 111

3 Concordia (Ore.) COOR 57.5

4 Saint Martin's STMA 52

5 Pacific Lutheran PAWA 51

6 Seattle U. SEAT 48.5

7 Linfield LINF 47

8 Clackamas CC CLAC 44

9 Portland PORT 43

10 Mt. Hood CC HOO1 34.5

11 Iron Wood TC IRON 20

12 Portland State POST 16

13 Clark College CLA1 15

14 Pacific (Ore.) PACI 14.5

15 Lewis & Clark LEOR 14

15 Northwest U. NOWA 14

17 Central Washington CEWA 9

18 Brooks Beasts RC BROO 8

19 Bowerman TC BOWE 4

Women's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Oregon State ORST 177

2 Western Washington WEWA 82.5

3 Seattle U. SEAT 82

4 Saint Martin's STMA 81

5 Concordia (Ore.) COOR 77

6 Portland PORT 53

7 Linfield LINF 32

8 George Fox GEOR 30.5

9 Mt. Hood CC HOO1 20

10 Northwest Christian NOOR 19

11 Pacific (Ore.) PACI 17
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Women's  Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

12 Northwest U. NOWA 15

13 Lewis & Clark LEOR 13

13 Pacific Lutheran PAWA 13

15 Seattle Pacific SEPA 7

16 Clackamas CC CLAC 6

16 Central Washington CEWA 6

16 Western Oregon WEOR 6
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